
® 

No. 0211-01 
1984·6 

BE436530PJA 

DLD-436-4 
model DLD-436-5 

-*ti~~~~~~*~~~~#~~~ 
1 -needle Differential Feed Lockstitcher 

with Automatic Thread Trimmer 

PARTS BOOK 

TOIIYI .1111 INDUSTRIAL CO.~ LTD. 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS BOOK 

/ ' - ':I 7" ''/ 7 (J) Ji 1i 

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref. No.) shown by the Index. 
[21 1: jf- <' h t _ 911 J'o (J) n"'o -Iii' I ;1. , [21 I:. .;. 0 n ·c l ' ~ No ( R " I No ) 1.:. ;l::j tt:: 'f ~ -1 ;..- T .. _, :J A 1.:. J: C , .f (J) .l"o :ffl: tr h tr IJ 1 T 

2. Explanation of codes 
Kc -r~ (J) ft!I.'Jil 
1) Codes on the "Note" column 

• .:E!Jc • u~1 (J) ftc • J 

CD ·:, . .. . .... . means this pan is changed from the previous parts book . 
iJ1j@j(J)n- "/ 7 _, :; l::l:•l L "C ~ §! ~9.! <\ ~1. 1: iill.l"o L~ '!* L ;t ·f 

@ #01 .. : .... refer to the " Now" explmwtion at bottom of page . 
1)01 .-..:- .;.;T OJ ".;t: c" (J)ft~tl)j l~. ~!!!l L C r· ;,_\ l' 

2) Codes on the "E .C. (Engineering change)" column 
• lll: 9! 1f. R • u~1 m !c {7 

CD A. 10/83 .... Added from O ctober, 1983 
19831f.]Qfl .J: IJ l!ll)Jil <." H 1: 

@ 0 .10/83 .... Obsoleted fro m October,1983 
198311"' 10fl .t 11 t~IJM' ~ H 1: 

3 When previous part s (Obsol e ted part) and new part s (Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other : 
iill .Po (J) li jf!) t !.lr 1J' l ' ~- 9! 0) 1.1,\ ~ 

In this case, even obsoleted part (0.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders . 
.: (J) Ig-:§l'l ;i j'jiJII;jt (0) ~ H I . J'.,1'fi T L .: .iY.: ·c !':; J ·f Jr 0, :z:9I'I' l'l 1- .t IJ , l' ·f ~1. Jr (J) iiii J'o f!· iii !R L T .: :E Y.:T ~ l ' 

Example (HIJ) 

Ref. 
No. 

1-1 

Note 
,:£ftC 

·.'t 

·:: 

Part No. 
I:J .... 

IJn IH 

B 1401 -100-000 
B1401 -100-000 -A 

B1105 -200-000 

Oescript ion 

Needle bar 
Needle bar 
Frame cover 

Frame cover 

E.C . 
~n~ ~J~ iJ:. f.l 

:o.1oi8~ n1J;f- ­

~A..:1_9{!3;!] niJ;:t. ­

:o~foiS:l] I B110S-3oo.ooo 

I B1105 -~ r---~c=~==~--~----------------------------~~A-~-1-~0~@~- -~~-n,, -rf4;2 

~ In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other: 
iiflo"/, (J)]ijf:! •j j:Jl'<l? 7.. 11,\fr(J) £1:!1! 

Amt. 
Req. 
.tHt 

In this case the new part number is replaced on the" .l"o:fC, (Japanese)" column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number . 
.: 0) 11,\fl" l;i. lf:l .'lJI,f'o (J) .JOY.: Jb :f!dl•: I: + tl.l: t;· ~-, ;::, Vh L l' .l"o -ll'r /)' oCA L ·c J'J I) .t •f (J) -c ' .Vh L l' Jl, -ll'r -c .:· ;j : Y.:T ~ l' 

@ C.10/83 

@lfos~soo.aoo 1 

l 
Frame cover [(1Qi~~ ~ 

Correct No. 
lE L l' £ 1'fr 

Please order by the correct part number . 
iE L l ' o"'n 1ft. T :: j · Y T 2- l ' 

@ M.10/83 ..... The amount required is changed from October, 1983 

The new amount requtred is shown in the "Amt. Req" . column. 

Wrong No. 
~~ j tJ Jlo1ft 

198311'- 1 oR J: •J tv. ~ · , .. ;:: ~e 1:. 1.,: -J 1: .: (J) ~~.g. tll 1 ll'OJ I: l;i jJr L l • ;v. 1 n' 'll{ jf- L -c ,v., IJ .t "t 
3) Codes on the "Amt. Req." column 

"tH • tr<l (J)·gc. -5 
CD 2 .......... lndtcates amount required 1s 2. 

1:1; J. . 2 j[~ ~ ~d> L .t 9 

@ 2.0 . . . . . . . . . Indicates length in meters. (unit is meter) 
k ~- . 2 -" - ~ Jt.- ~ ~ ~' L .t T {li! 1:;1: IJ.-" - ~ Jt.- -c -n 
lnd1cates parts obsoleted from the parts book . 
.: (J)', - "/ 7 'J :; n· .:, ntJ~;J: 2- h t: iliiJ'o -c- ·9 

@) (1) .......... lndtcates sub parts which construct the assembly part. 

Assembly part is shown as "asm." and :7 ~ in Japanese, in the "Description" column . 
.Hlil!IJ'oZ.IIl!IJX L T l• ~ -fi'lll n'1 f!-'ll{ h L .t T .Hli'lii£1J.J'o.:r.;ll't11:9"fY.:T "ilstn" fDY.:T:7::. c':::~'T'LT<hiJ .t't 

·~·~·~·-··~·-·-·-·-·-··~·-·-··~··-··-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·~' 
When Ordering The Spare Parts: 
In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordenng the corresponding PART NUMBER 

(ex. B1109-012-AOO) and also the PARTS BOOK NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the top right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL 
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed. 

.= O'J-''-'/7 .. __, 7 1: ~c!fi ~ :h Tl' ~ lili.EIHIBJ't:~ t .=··;iJtO'J~~ li, gBt:~"'t:~O'J1ft:~ (f§IJ ;t (;!:, B 1109-012-AOO) l' .=";iJtT ~ l 'o 

.g-;hitT, =· ~ 0)_,,_./7.·:; 70'J~I!1t~ C~H!t:;b'J:., 1§1j;t(;J:·, No0010-01):X!i, ~~1t~t="il*~Ti1i:lt:h(i~l'T 
9 :X, ~&O'Jt: ,5f.niBJ't:~O'J-t5Bn'~~~: ti ~±~.g-tJ'~ fJ £ 90'JT.= 1'7l\T ~ l' 

. 
I . 
I . 
I . 
I . 
I . 
I . 
I . 

. 
I . 
I 

~·-·-·-·-··-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-~-~~ 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



CONTENTS 
13 ~ 

1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 
Wl~ • 9HL~IUI1~ 

2. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 
J:.$111 • ~t~•IUI1~ 

3. UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 
JL *ill . "'F -~~~ 00 1~ 

4. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RElEASE COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 
:tlfl ;;{ ~ • * .:J_ ) J,.. ;C ml1~ 

5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 
~LJmJ1~(1) 

6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) .................................... 11 
~ LJ mH~( 2) 

7. DIFFERENTIAL FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ......................... 13 
jimtJ~ LJ mJ1~ 

8. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS .............................. 15 
~ litJ~~ LJ ~-mJ1~ 

9. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS ...................................... 17 
*-l:JJ LJ ~ mJ1~ 

10. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ........................................... 19 
*%~mml1~ 

11. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS .......................... 20 
~m~fn • l!lJ:. Lfml1~ 

12. WIPER COMPONENTS .................................................. 21 
7-1 .t\-mJ1~ 

13. THREAD STAND UNIT ................................................. 22 
*JL~ ml1~ 

14. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS ........................... 23 "'J... ~ tJ.t<.- • *~~ ml1~ 
15. MOTOR PULLEY & TRUNKING CORD COMPONENTS ....................... 24 

~-1-~-~-·~~~-~~-
16. PF-4, PF-4A :PEDAL/KNEE PRESSER CONTROLLED DIFFERENTIAL FEED 

MECHANISM (SPECIAL ORDER PART 5) .................................. 25 
PF-4. PF-4A : Jaj~jilb~ ~1~(~~1H.i:3'c~~) 

17. AK-15, PF-4A: LIFTING SOLENOID COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) .. 27 
AK- 15: 1lfi~J:.Lf'/ v /-1 ~ml1~(~~1H.i:3'c~~) 

18. 0036: GATHERING ATTACHMENT ...................................... 29 
Qo3s : 1:: 1·1ti LJ m r1 ·:; :r ;e / ~ 

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ......................................... 30 

*~I 

.l 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



r-·-
2 

Q)-·-) 
• I 
d -·=/-) 
~ l 

46 

, ___ / 
~~----;;:; 
I I 
I I 

/47~ ,' 
: 48~~ ,' 
L--------- ~- -_j 

9 
18 

55 

6/ 

'- 60 

~ 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



Ref. No~tt· Part Nu E. c. Arnt. 
No. 1 Lut~ 

., 
~ De~cnpt1on 't:lt!¥11 " g, l~l''l· nu !Ill 

!< :,: 

1 B1121-552-0Ao FACE PLATE ASM, Jl:Jof9 ?:. 1 
2 SS-4111015-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 1!\" ~!I'' 11/64-40 L=10 1 
3 1101 SS-4111015-SP SCREW 11/64•40 L=10 1'\" ~!I· 11/64-40 L=10 ~ 4 TA-1250406-RO RUBBER PLUG ~.Jit:J D=12,5 L•4 
5 B1122-552-000 FACE PLATE GASKET Jl:;of9 J\ 0 'H;:, 1 
6 B1118-522-00o SIDE PLATE ?t•of9 1 
7 B1119-522-00o GASKET "?Pof9 11°';1•:; 1 
8 SS-4110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 1:'\'' ~!J\' 11/64-40 L•9 8 
9 B1114-012-00o THREAD GUIDE PIN oft}':J11'i!i•- 1 

10 D3161•530-DAO TENSION POST ASM, 9'' of1 of~"3-!Jili"- n 1 
11 D3162-555-BOO THREAD GUIDE 9" of-f't of~"3-!Ji!i•- J'JH (1) 
1 2 D3161-555-BOO FIRST TENS ION POST 9"-f-f'f of~f3-!Ji!i•- (1) 
1 3 B3214-047•000 BOBBIN WINDER TENS ION DISC -fH3-!I '15 ( 2) 
14 D3168-530-DOO SPRING 9"-f1 Hf3•!JJI" * (1) 

t-;-s B3216-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT oftf3-!J 1';1 ~ (1) 

16 SS-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L•5 ~Jl~!J· 11/64-40 L=S 1 
17 TA-1250705-RO RUBBER PLUG ~Jlt:J 1 
18 TA-0750704-RO RUBBER PLUG ~Jlt:J 4 
19 TA-0800704-RO RUBBER PLUG ~Jlt:J 1 
20 TA-1050504-RO RUBBER PLUG ~Jlt:J 1 
21 TA-0370601-MO PLUG D=3.9X4 L=6 ~Jlt:J D=3.9X4 L=6 , 
22 SS-6080320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 t?~!J· 1/8-44 L=2. 5 1 
23 B1188-552-0AO ARM OIL SHIElD ASM. .JI:JJ"Jm• -n• ::~ :~:. 1 
24 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK l!J:J 0,1) 
25 D1123-555-DOO THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER 7:Jt" :J1JII" • 1 
26 1101 SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=S 1'\" ~:..· 11/64-40 L=5 1 -- -
27 B1126·552-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE A J'-1.. HJ':J11' A 1 
28 ss-so90610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ~?i'.~!J· 9/64-40 L=6 1 
29 B3114-761-00o FRAME THREAD GUIDE B -fH:JH B 1 
30 NS-6060350-SP NUT 3/32-56 C';J1J?1':J~ 3/32-56 1 
31 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L:z7 tJl~!J· 15/64-28 L=7 1 
32 B311H-552-BOO TENSION RELEASE PIN B oftHJl t":J(f3-t"-3-) 1 --33 83111•126-0AO TENSION POST SOCKET ASM, 1'H3-!J iT\''-~''"( ?=:. 1 
34 SS-8090670:-SP SCREW 9164-40 L= 5. 5 ~Jl~:..· 9/64-40 L"'5,5 (1) 

35 B3111-126·000 TENSION POST SOCKET -f,.f3·!J m•-9•-f (1) 

36 B3128-012-00o TAKE-UP SPRING of,. ~')1\" ~ (1) 

37 B3115-552-00o TENSION POST oftf3-!J iTi''- (1) 
38 B3126•012-00o TENSION DISC oftf 3-!1'1'5 (2) 
~ B3132-552-ooo TENSION DISC HOLDER 1'"FT3"- !J 'f"i-*'fi (1) 

40 B3129-012-AOO TENSION SPRING oftf3-!JII" ~ A (1) 
41 B312o-125-ooo TENSION DISC STOPPER -fH3-!1'17 1l-<7:;~•Jl (1) 

42 83116-125-000 TENSION NUT oftf3-!J 1'H ( 1 ) 
43 D1109-436-DOO THROAT PLATE JI 1H9 1 
44 1101 SS-2110920-TP SCREW 11164-40 L=8.5 ?1~'17~!1· 11164-40 L=8.5 2 
45 1102 SS-2110915-SP SCREW 11/64•40 L=6,g- ~-:iT!J" TT764•4T L=8.5 l -
46 61110-430-0AO BEO S Ll DE ASM, ii.'\"'H9 ?:. 1 
47 B1111-o12·ooo BED S Ll DE SPRING i'.'\"'Jof9 II"* ( 1 ) 
48 SS·6o6021o·Sp SCREW 3132-56 L= 1 • 9 t5~:..· 3/32-56 L=1, 9 (2) 
49 B1104·122-00o BED SCREW STUD A '\.';I~. !Jfl- A 1 
50 ID110~- 3,.,-DOO BED SCREW STUD B ""';!~· !Jfl? B 1 -'1 D1107·436•DOO PUMP GUARD STUD I;!;":J7°9{ i!iJ•;r.•- 1 

52 D1137-436·DOO BED SUPPORT BLOCK '\"':J~"!J!-1"1'11 1 
53 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64•28 C':J1J?1';J~ 15/64·28 1 
54 TA-1120804-RO RUBBER PLUG ~Jlt:J 1 
55 TA-2351004-RO RUBBER PLUG ~Jlt:J 1 
56 D1634-r;r;r;-BOO-A RUBBER BUSHING J•i..J"';I!Jl 1 

'I B1148·55s-ooo SPRING ;t?IJ f3-t';l t• :JII" ~ 1 
58 B114r555-00o PIN ;t?'J f3-t';l t• J 1 
59 TA-2101002-RO RUBBER PLUG ~Jlt:J 1 
60 D211z- 555 -Boo CORD HOLDER, LARGE J,..~· ~Jl1J1?" A 1 
61 SS-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 1'\'' ~!J'' 15/64-28 L=9 1 
62 TA-0800704-RO RUBBER PLUG ~Jlt:J 2 
63 1103 D1123- 555 -l'OA THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER 7 :Jt'' :J1JJ\"- 1 

Note ( ;;i:.iiC.l #01 .. ... Exchangeable part when wiper is used '7 1 ,, -i~ffl O)j!~l_ ~i~T r.. gB£ 
#02 .... . For wiper '71-'-ffl 
#03 ... .. For JE JE.Efl 

-2-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



40 

48----A 
\o/ so' 

49----~ 

~~~ 
~~ 

I 

t/ 
-@-miDi® // ,, 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



Ref. Nolt' l'arl No E. c. tunt. 
No. , L~.L co 1l'i Descript1rm " g Hcq. 

DU '£:11.! It J.l nil 

!'< :1: 
1 01201-436-DAO MAIN SHAFT ??~··? ?=. 1 
2 B1213-552-0AO-A OIL AMOUNT ADJUSTING PIN ASH, ?5;J? J\.13-13-t!',t 0 :J ?=. 1 
3 R0-0291801-00 RUBBER RING 0\.I;J?• (1) 

4 B1226-552-0oo ROLLER FELT 7IH 1 
5 B1206-552-UAO COUNTERWEIGHT ASH ';JIJJ'1'lt~IJ n 1 
6 SS-9661120-CP SCREW 1/4-40 La10,5 D~t.l?i!i•J~~ 1/4-40 L•10.5 (1) 

7 SS-8681950-SP SCREW 9/32-28 L=19 ~"' ~:..· 9/32-28 L=19 1 
8 B1212-552-AOO COUNTERWEIGHT PROTECTING PLATE ';J\JJ'1'H\J i!i:l"1'~ 1 
9 R0-0442401-00 RUBBER RING O'J:J?• 1 

10 SS-7681650-TP SCREW 9t32-c8 L"'16 '?l~t5~!1· 9/32-28 L=1 6 1 
11 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 Lo:6 ~)I~!J· 1/4-40 L=6 1 
12 B1202-552-BOO-A MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT ??:.t" 7 ;>IJI~I~ 1 
13 SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10,5 ~)1~:,.· 15/64-211 L=10,5 1 
14 SS-7151120-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L•11 '?J~t5~!1· 15/64-28 L=11 1 
15 B1203-227-000-A MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE ?o!J• 7 1'1JHI~ 1 
1 6 CS-147121A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH, 0=14.72 W=12 1.5H?~ 0=14,7;> W=12 n 1 
17 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 114-40 Lc:6 ~~;& .. ~· 1/4-40 L=6 ( 21 
18 RC-1850001-KP SNAP RING 18.5 cn·~~"'J 18.5 1 
19 o161o-43 6-ooo FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM lt?')"\:J!J:Jt.ll. 1 
20 SS-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 t5~!1· 1/4-40 L=11 2 
21 01612-436-000 THRUST COLLER lt?•Jt.ll. }.5}.~?~ 1 
22 SS-1o9o92o-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 ?5~;..· 9/64-40 L=9 2 
23 01204-:>:>:>-DAO MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR ASH, ??!i• ??!IOHI~ 7:: 1 
24 SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15164-28 L=10,5 ~)I~!J· 15/64-28 L=10,5 1 
25 01208-555-000 OIL SEAL ??!J•??!IOJI~~ lt1'·!1-~ 1 
26 1101 02112-436-EOO CORD HOLDER !I:J?DJ-~• ?1)•51~)1?• 1 
27 1101 SS-4150915-SP SCREW 15164-28 L=9 ,..,. ~:..· 15/64-28 L=9 1 
28 1101 M8512-110-AAO-A SYNCHRONIZER ASM, A !J:J?011''1"- An 1 
29 1101 HX-OQ04300-00 !;LIP 1"J'I?I\" ;J~• (1) 
30 1101 SS-8111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9,5 ~)I~!J· 11/64-40 L=9,5 (4) 
31 1101 M8523-110-AAO HAND WHEEL ASM, 111. • ;.?• I~'? ?=. (1) 
32 1101 M400?-11 0-0AA MAGNET BASE ASH, A '??·~~~ ~\.1';/~~·1' A n (1) 
33 1101 M4007-110-0AB MAGNET BASE ASM, B ;>?•~·H ~·n~~·1' B n (1) 
34 1101 ss-~550-SP SCREW 15/1.4-28 L•1 5 ~)1~:,· 15/1.4-213 L=15 _, <2> 

-3 5 1101 WP-0450801-So WASHER 4,5X10,0X0,8 t5?"1.l·~ 4,5X10X0,8 <2> 
36 1101 SS-6111210-SP SCREW 11"164-40 L=12 t5 .. !J• 11164-40 L=12 <2> 
37 SS-7701010-SP SCREW 5/16-24 L=10 '?J~t5 .. !1° 5/16-24 L=10 1 
38 B1405-012-000 CAP ·t'~J· 1 
39 B1402-552-000-A NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER II \.Iii'"- ??.>191~ 1 
40 1102 B1401-552-AOO NEEDLE BAR A 11\.lil'"- A 1 
41 1103 B1401-552-BOO NEEDLE liAR B n~;r.·- B 1 
42 B1411-552-0AO NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ASM, II'.Jil'•-~·· n 1 
43 SS-6090670-TP SCREW 9164-40 L=6 t5 .. !1• 9164-40 6=6 (1) 

44 B1403-155-00o NEEDLE llAR BUSHING, LOWER II'.Jil'"- :.t~JI?I~ 1 
45 SS-8150310-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 3,4 ~n;..• 15/64-28 L=3,4 1 
46 B1419-155-000 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE II'.Jil'"- ·HJ':J11' 1 
47 SS-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4,5 --

'?l~t?~!J· 1/8-44 L=4,5 1 
48 B1418- 55 2-AOO NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE A 11 1Jil'"- 1'~1l~ A 1 
49 MOB-100B1400 NEEDLE OBX1 1114 II'J OBX1 1114 1 
50 11 04 MC-2oo5oo9-oo NEEDLE 1 34 NM90 II'J 134 9o 1 
51 B19o3-55z-ooo END SCREW LEFT t9• '.J .. !I. 1 
52 B1408-552-00o NEEDLE ll!oR CRANK ROO II'.Jil'"- ?5~?0'H• 1 
53 B1905-541-BOO NEEDLE BEARING, B f:Jt"J =-~·1~"\ 0 1'1):1?· 1 
54 B1414-555-iloo CRANK SLIDE BLOCK II•Jili" -~··. l':J'H:l? 1 
55 B1209-552-0oo NEEDLE BAR CRANK II'Ji!i• -?5;J? 1 
56 ss-815115o-sP SCREW 15/64-28 L=1o.5 ~.>~ .. :..• 15/64-28 L=1o.5 1 
57 B1904-552-0AO CRANK SHAFT STUD ASM, f:Jt":J ?5:J?:.t"7 ?=. 1 
58 CQ-3500000-FO OIL FELT l!I:J (0 ,1) 
59 B1901-552-0AO THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASH, \J:J7 f:~t•:J ?=. 1 
60 B1901-552-0BO THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASH, IJ:J? f:~t•:~ ?=. 1 
61 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK l!I:J ( 0 ,1) 

62 B1905-541-BOO NEEDLE BEARING, B f:Jt":J =-~·~"\"l'IJ:J?" 1 
63 1102 0121?-490-000 HAND WHEEL II}.. =.?• J~'? 1 
A4 11105 01230-552-BOO FLANGE J\;il.. =.?·1~'? ?5:~!1• 1 --
65 1105 SS-4111015-SP !SCREW 11/64-40 L=1 0 I'"'" -"!I" 11/64-40 L=lU 3 
66 1106 MOP-500B1400 NEEDLE OPX5 1114 1\'.J OPX5 1114 1 

Note Li~C.) #01 ..... For D LD-436-5 DLD-436-5ffl 
#02 ..... For D LD-436-4 DLD-436-4ffl 
#03 ..... For JE. AUSTRALIA JE,:>t-.A r 7 1J rffl 
#04 ..... For JE JE.Efl 
#05 .... . For DLD·436-4 (with syncronizerl DLD-436-40~t:I:J Hft) ffl 
#06 ..... For AUSTRALIA :;;--.A r 7 'J rlaJffl 

-4-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



3. UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS 
11:.$! • ~~mli~ 

~--------------~ 

I 5 
I 

13 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

:~ \ awS5 
I lllJB 
I 

L ____ -- ~--3 ____ _j 

34'i~l7 
· ~T-1a) 

15 14 

1 
I 

I 1s 

~ 
~n~7 13 

19 

- 5-

12 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



Ref. Nolt• l'arl Nu E. c. i\rnl. 
No. 'Lut~ 0 lf!: Descri pt 10n " g l~eq. ao ·~Jl!:lf-/1 1111 

t'< :,: 
1 B1306-155-0CO GEAR & PINION ASH, 1l'JII?•t~? ;..• 3-1· n 1 
2 B1306-155-0BO GEAR & PINION ASH,, UPPER ??1l'Jil?•~t~? ?:: (1) 

3 B1305•012-0AO GEAR ASH. ?~1l'Jil? 0 1~? ~·1 ?:. (1) 

4 B1306·155•0AO PINION ASH, [?~1l'Jil?'l~? :J3- ?::. (1) 

s SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=a hi~~· 1/4•40 L=B <a> 
6 B1307•155-0BO GEAR & PINION ASH,, LOWER ;J~tJ'JI\?"1~? ?:: (1) 

7 B1307-155•0AO GEAR ASH, LARGE !J~1l'Jil?·l~1' ~·1 ?:. (1) 

8 B130a·155-0AO PINION ASH, tJ'JI\?•1~? !.13- ?:: (1) 

9 B1301-555-000 UPRIGHT SHAFT 97;..•? 1 
10 B1302-552-BOO BUSHING, UPPER [Y7:J~ ?'H~J~ 1 
11 B1303- 55 2-BOO UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER 9'1;J"? !J~HI~ 1 
12 SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10,5 ~;~~· 15/64-28 L=10,5 2 
1 3 B1801-412-000 HOOK ORIVING SHAFT :..9;..•? 1 
14 B1804· 5 ~2-BOO HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING, REAR ;.,~;..·? ?!10,&~1~ 1 
1 5 B1B06-5 5-ooo OIL FELT !19;..•??!10)191~ 7!1~~ 1 
16 SS-!!150710-SP [SCREW 1)f04•ll! L•l tJI;ji:J 15/64-l!l L=r 1 

17 CS•079101A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH, Qz7,94 Wx1Q 7.5H?1 D=7.94 w:o:10 ?:: 2 
18 SS-6110420-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4,8 t5~;..· 11/64-40 L=4,8 ( 4) 
19 B1803-552-000 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE ;..9;..•? 11JJI91~ 1 
20 ss-8i50710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L•7 hi~!J· 15/64-28 L=7 1 
21 B1802-412-0AO DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING ASH,, FRONT !J~!I"? <'IJI91~ ?:: 1 
22 SS•8l)ll)U•:>P HllEw 15 t 64---z8 r=w;s r7T:J-..- T57 64..;2 8 T= 1 o,) 1 

. 
23 B1808·552-0AO OIL SEAL SCREW ASH, ;..9;..•? ?H,&~;.,• ?:: 1 
24 B1810-552-000 OIL WICK :J9;J"? 1'I ~;~;..· l;J:J (1) 

25 CS-079106A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH, !J9;J"? 7.57.~?1 ?;: 1 
26 SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3,5 ~;~;..· 11/64-40 L=3,5 (2) 
27 D1830-555-BAO HOOK ASH. 1]1' ?:: 1 
28 SS-6110560-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 t5~!1· SH4.46-4 L=4,7 ( 2) 
29 SS-8110530-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IJ? ~;~;.,· (1) 

30 B9117·012-000 BOBBIN i!>• t• ;;J 1 
31 B1837-012-i>Ao BOBBIN CASE ASH, ili• t'' ::J1-7. ?:: 1 
32 B1835-432-00o BOBBIN CASE POSITIONING FINGER ttJtJ•1' :t'JI 1 
33 SS-6111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9,5 t5~;..· 11/64-40 L=9,5 1 
:54 D1l!07·555-IIOO THRUST COLLAR :J~:I~~~ ?'J1':J 1 
35 1101 D1830-555-0AC HOOK ASH, 1l1' ?:: 1 
36 SS-6110560-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 t5~~· SH4,46-4 L=4.7 <2) 
37 SS-811Q53o·TP SCREW 11164-40 L=5 1]? u~;..· (1) 

Note Li.Bc) #01 ..... For JE. AUSTRALIA 

- 6-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



4. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RElEASE COMPONENTS 
¥fl ~ •• * .::L JL- ;C rM11N: 

44 

~45 

------1 
I 

46-11.--47 
. f- _j 

!~~ 
I .~ ~ -

~~,___ 

64 

56 

-7-

34A 
/ 

38 

37 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



Ref. 1'ott• Part No E. c. /\mt. 
:-.lo. 1l..ul~ C> 

~ De~c ription 'U!lf.l l " t Rl'q . DO 1111 
t'{ :.: 

1 83412-552-000 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD t?• ?,. 3Jm•- 1 
2 83414-555-000 LiniNG LEVER LINK ARM t'J• ,,. 'J::J7?7 • 1 
3 s0-0720331-sP HINGE sCREW 0= 7,24 H= 3,3 9• ::J:1-:J• 0=7.24 H=3, 3 1 
4 RE•0500000•KO SNAP RING 5 E1l"9hi'J 5 3 
5 B341o-552·ogo CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW t'J•i''" 3Jm•- 11• ::J:?-!1• 2 
6 D1 516- 555 -B o LIFTING LEVER LINK t•n• -(51 '.J:J? 1 
7 01517·555-BOO·A HINGE PIN tf}',•o(? '.J::J?!J•, 1 
I) B3431-581-000 LIFTING LEVER GASKET 11° '!lf::J 1 
9 o1515-555·BOo LIFTING LEVER tH, 0 o(? 1 

1 0 D15 2o-555·BOo LiniNG LEVER HINGE PIN tfi',. o(? I.J:J,':Jt• J 1 
11 so-oo 30275·SP HINGE SCREW O• 6oJ5 H~ 2,7 9•:;:1-:J• 0=6.35 H=2, 7 1 
12 o3156 - 555 -oAo TENSION RELEASE LINK ASM, Hli~H?'J::J' ?:. 1 
13 [)J155·555·BOO PIN Hli~J1?7" t• :J 1 
14 03153-555-BOO TENSION RELEASE LEVER ·(}o li~JI ?7" 1 
1 5 s·o·Oo4100J-SP HINGE SCREW 0=6,35 H=10 51•::,~:?-:J• 0=6.35 H=10 1 
16 o3157-555·DOO STOP LINK ROO HINGE SCREW tfi''"o(? t!':I:J3?1: 0 ::J 1 
17 SS-8620610-TP SCREW 3/16-32 L=6 ~)1:1-!J• 3/16-32 L"6 1 
18 03127-555-BOO TENSION RELEASE SUPPORTING PIN 1'1-li~JI ili!J•3t 0 ::J 1 
19 RE-0250000-KO SNAP RING 2,5 E1l 0 ?hi'J 2 5 1 
lO Ol1 :n-::.5::.-soo SPRING 11'1-li~JI .. ;,•!!t•::J 11° :?- 1 
21 0315r555•BAO TENSION RELEASE LINK ASM, o(}oJ)~JI '.J::J7?7• '~ 1 
22 RE-0300000-KO SNAP RING 3 E1l"9~Ji'J 3 1 
23 RE-0600000-KO SNAP RING 6 E1l•5I~Ji'J 6 1 
24 RE-0500000-KO SNAP RING 5 E1l 0 ?hi'J 5 1 
25 03165-555-BOO TENSION RELEASE ROD o(~JI~JI O'H• 1 
20 NS-6060310-SP NUT lt3l·5o 0';17]?1';1~ 3/Jl-56 1 
27 03150-555-BAO TENSION RELEASE WIRE ASM, HHJI 'J-(1'• ?:. 1 
26 03164-555•BOO OUTER PRESSER PLATE i'b9-~'JI 2 
29 SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 1~· :?-!J" 11/64-40 L=5 2 
30 03163·555-BOO-A FLEXIBLE TUBE SUPPORT PLATE 71Jf!J7·1~ ~·J';/,9•1' 1 
31 SS-4111415-SP SCREW 11/64•40 L:o14 1'\• :1-!J• 11/64-40 L"14 z 
~~ BH13•Zlf•UU0 SPRING SUSPENSION t'J•n• tp,?'t· ll":?-1l ,!J"? 1 

B3417-552-000 LIFTING LEVER LINK SPRING t'J•}',. '):J7? 7 • 11• :?- 1 
34 B3416-555-000 SWIVEL '!I•Jili• -?"lb? 1 
35 B3418-555-000 SWIVEL SCREW '!I'.Jili• -?· )~? ~,. :1-!J• 1 
36 RE-o5ooooo·Ko SNAP RING 5 E1l•?~Ji'J 5 1 
37 B3415-552-000 CONNECTING ROO, VERTICAL t'J•i''" I.J:J,':Jili•- 1 
.HI NS•6oZ0l10•5P NUT J/1 6-Jz o':J1l71':J~ 3/16-32 1 
39 B1520-552-ooo HAND Ll FTER ~'Jii''" LJII•- 1 
40 ss-7120910-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 ?l~t5:?-!J• 3/16-28 L=9 1 
41 R0-0371801•00 RUBBER RING O'J::J?• 1 
42 WP-0740516-SP WASHER 7.4X11,8X0.5 t?'J•7]•;?. 7.4X11,8X0,5 1 
43 B1518•461•0AO HAND LIFTER CAM ASM, ~?In• 7ll.. n 1 
44 D3167·555•BOO·B WIRE PRESSER PLATE 'J1l'•li7I'f:>t 1 
45 SS-71 51210-SP SCREW 15/64·28 L•12 ?J~t5:1-;,• 15/64•28 L=12 2 
46 81 509-227-00o PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR ~'11 f3-t!';I:1-:J" 1 
47 81511-555-bOo NUT 11 2- 2a ~'Jlf3-t!'!I~!J· 1';1~ 1 
46 B151c- 22 7-0oo PRESSER GUIDE BAR ~'JI i'::J1o(ili•- 1 
49 81505·22 7-0oo-A PRESSER SPRING ~'JI f3·t!';IJI" :1- 1 
~u B15o1·121·ooo PRESSER BAR 'li7Im • 1 
51 B15o7·552·ooo PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACXET lf'Jii!i•-?•• 1 
52 SS•4111415•SP SCREW 11/64-40 L"'14 1'\•:1-:J• 11/64-40 L•14 1 
53 B1521-552-ooo PRESSER BAR THREAD GUIDE ~'Jiili"·?·• 1'~i':J1o( 1 
54 SS•60906S0-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t5:?-~· 9/64•40 L"'6 1 
55 B1s02-5t.1·00o PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER ~'11m•- ~!i'Ji?J~ 1 
50 SS-7091110-SP SCREW 9/64•4U Lz1Q,:> o(J~t?'I':J Y/04•40 L=lU , :> 1 
57 lt01 81524·430-0AD PRESSER FOOT ASM,, FOR STRETCH :J~f 3· :J"l?~'JI ? ~ 1 
58 lt02 B1524•430·0BO PRESSER FOOT ASM, :J::Jf3•3• :J 0 l? ~'1I 1! 1 
59 

lt83 B152t.-43o·gBA PRESSER FOOT ASM, :J::Jf3·3- ~'11 ?! 1 
60 It 1 81524•431• AO PRESSER FOOT ASM, FOR GATHERING t!il• :J"l?~'1I ?! 1 
01 1/0'} 81 5'}1.-431 •080 PRESSER FOOT ASM, t!i!• 3 -~ '1I ?E (JI'.J1l"-~·';l· ) 1 
62 lt03 B1524-431•0BA PRESSER FOOT ASM, !J::Jt3 • 3· ~'J'I 7 :. 1 
OJ 03167-436•000 WIRE PRESSER S•RING 'J1'1'·h1S1l::J 1 
64 D3161!•436•DOO WIRE PRESSER 'J:1'1'-~Ji1J1?" 1 
65 SS•4110715·SP SCREW 11/64·40 L"7 1"1· :1-:J'' 11/64-40 L=7 z 

Note ( ;Hcl #01 ..... For DLD-436-4-2, -28, -4, -48, 436-5 DLD-436·4·2 , ·28, ·4., ·48.& tf436·5ffl 
#02 ..... For D LD-436-4-1, 1 8 (JE, JA) DLD-436-4-1, -1 8 ( JE, JA) ffl 
#03 ..... For DLD-436-4-3, 38 (JE, JA) DLD-436-4-3, -38(JE, JA)ffl 

- 8-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



7 

5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) 
~ 'J mH*< 1 ) 

4 3 

r:-10 

I 
I 

32-j 

' 33~ 

34 ~ 

\l 35i: 

15 

ll--36 ~ 
37 

-9-

2 

16 17 18 19 

39 

41 

42~ 
43---@ 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



Ref. Nolt• l'arl No . E . c. Arnl. 
No. iluL 0 ll'i Descnption " g, l<t'C) . 

a a :til! If- ! I uu 
~'{ :.: 

1 B1623-490-0AO STITCH DIAL ASM, )11; 1)1\ 0 ::J 7:_ 1 
2 SS-6121050-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L• 9,5 t5~!J· 3/16-28 L=9,5 1 
3 B1634-47o-ooo STITCH LENGTH REGULATING SCREW ;t7!JB-t':J~!J 0 1 
4 B1622-555-00o HINGE PIN ;f71J f3-t':J51°1 ~)1!1"7 1 
~ ss-6151810-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 t5~!J· 15/64-28 L•18 1 
6 B1620-470-000 fEED REGULATOR ;t7!JB-t':JSI"1 1 
7 SS,;8i10410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3,5 ~)l~!J· 11/64-40 L•3,5 2 
8 R0-0742401-00 RUBBER RING 0')::J7• 1 -
9 TA-1750502-RO RUBBER PLUG Y1fl":J7 1 17,5X5 1 

1 0 SS-7620750-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L= 6,5 '? ~~ t 5~!1· 3/16-32 La6,5 1 
11 D1621-555-DOO-A LEVER SHAFT ;t7!)f3-t':J 1.111° -!J• 7 1 
12 B162?-555-I>AO CRANK ASM, t':JI\" 'JII" ~1l'1 f3-t':J.?5'" n 1 
13 SS-6121210-SP SCREW 3/16-2B_ L=12 t5~!J· 3/16-28 L11 9 (1) 

14 SS-8150710:-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L•7 ~Jl~;J• 15/64-28 L•7 1 
15 B1628-555-boo TENSION SPRING SUSPENSION STUD t':JJI"!J n·~tJ'1 ~·7 1 
16 WZ-1052010-KP WAVED WASHER 10,5X14,5X0,3 t:.n•SI?•n·~10,5x14,5X0,3 1 
17 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L•8 ~ ,t ~!J· 1/4-40 L=8 1 
18 SS-8660970-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 8.5 ~)l~!J· 1/4-40 L=8, 5 1 
19 B1624-555-000 REVERSE fEED CONTROL LEVER ;f71Jl.lll•- 1 
20 SS-7620750-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L= 6,5 '?J~t5~!J· 3/16-32 L•6,5 1 
21 R0-0691801-00 RUBBER RING O'.J::J7° 1 
22 SS-7110910-SP SCREW '?J~t7~!1· 11/64-40 Lc8,5 1 
23 B2612-047-bOO SPRING !JPSI"::J Y::Jt1?'1 ~~·!JI\ 0 ~ 1 
24 B1636-555-00o SUSPENSION BRACKET t':JI\ 01) ll"~h'1 1 
25 SS-4111015-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 1~·~~· 11/64-40 L•10 1 
26 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 Onl:IJ'Jr 11101t-4U 1 
27 NS-6660430-SP NUT 1/4-40 O':J1l71':J~ 1/4-40 2 
28 WP-0651056-SH WASHER 6.5X11X1 t5?•TJ•~ 6,5X11X1 1 
29 D1630-436-DOO CONNECTING ROD ;t7!Jf3?t':Jo':J~• 1 
3D D1626-436-DOO ROD PIN ;t7!)f3?1:':J C':J~t 1 ::J 1 
31 SS-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L•10.5 '?n,t?~~· 11I6_4-40 L=1 0 . 5 1 
32 D1624-415-BOO TENSION SPRING ;t7!J f3-t':Jo':H•II• ~ 1 
33 B1649-161-000 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW t':JII"!JII"~ f3-t':J~!J• 1 
34 D1616-530-DOO TENSION SPRING SUSPENSION BRACKET t':JI\ 0 '.JI\"~1l'1 1 
35 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 O".J1l71 'H 11/64-40 2 
36 ss-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L•10,5 '?l~t5~!J· 11/64-40 L=10,5 1 
37 SD-0800422-CP HINGE SCREW D• 8 H= 4.2 Sl• J~~· D=8 H"'J..2 1 
.H! 1101 81662-481-000 LEVER STOPPER RUBBER CAP IJII"- ;:I.~':J/1"- J"f.. 1 
39 1101 B166D-481-000 STOPPER Lin•- ;:~.~·:.~n•- 1 
40 1101 SS-8090540-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 ~)l~!J· 9/64-40 L"5 1 
41 1101 B1661-481-bOO SCREW IJI\"- ;I. ~':JI\"- ~!I" 1 
42 1101 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-211 O':J1l71':J ~ 15/64-28 1 
43 1101 WP•06 21016-SD WASHER 6. 2 X13X1 t5?•n·~ 6. 2 x1 3 x1 1 .... N::i-611 U.)1 u-:>~o• INUT 11161t-ltU u·:~TJ:IJ'J r 1116 .. -40 1 
45 SS-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 t5~!J· 11/64-40 L=16 1 

Note ( 5Hc) #01 .... . For D LD-436-4-1, -2, -3, -4 DLD-436-4-1, -2, -3 , -4 

- 10-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



j 
49 

I 48 

39 41 44 43 

-11-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



Ref. Nolt' l'art Nu E. c. A 111 t 

No. 1LuL Cl 1ft Descript tun t:~W II " g l<t'q . 
uu !Ill 

1~ :,: 
1 01601-436-DOO MAIN fEED ROCK SHAFT !ll<t?!J!J•? 1 
2 B1610-43o-ooo DIFfERENTIAL FEED ROCKER SHAFT '1 !-'- ;t?•J?•-( ;.,•? 2 

' lo1655-4J6-DAO F~En ROCKER BM IJ?;t?•J'1• 1'"Jf• ?~ _1 

4 ss-1111120-sp SCREW 11 164-4 0 L•1o·5 ?l~t?~!l" 11164-4 0 L=1o.5 ( 1 ) 
5 01603-436-DAO FEED ROCKER ASH, !Jl<t?!JSI 0 -f?'l'• ?::: 1 
6 SS-6 11161 0-SP SCREW 11164-4 0 L=16 t5~!1· 11164-4 0 L=16 ( 1 ) 
7 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK l!J;:J o·. 2 
8 01606-436-DOO FEED ROCKER SHAfT BUSHING !Jl<t?'J.,;:· )1511~ 1 
9 SS-8150,10-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L= Jo4 ~)l~!J· 1 'i/AL-">!1 I :-:t .4 1 

1 0 CS-180121B-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH, ;1.57.~?, n 1 
11 SS-8660410-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4o2 ~Jl~!l· 1/4•40 L=4·2 <2 > 
12 01654-436-DOO FEED BAR 7?<t?'JSI" -f 1 
13 SS-8i1041o-TP SCREW 11164-40 L= 3,5 ~,q;,• 11/64-40 L=3.5 2 
1 4 SS-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 1~·~;,• 1/8-44 L=6 4 
1 5 B1613-.t.32-AOO REVERSE TOOTHED FEED DOG, STRETCH 11\ 0 !.1 ;t?!JII" c••T'?I\•) 1 
16 1102 B1613-432-DOO FEED DOG ;t?!JI\" D 1 
1 7 1101 B1613-430-BOO DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG, STRETCH !J;:Jf3- '1~·-:t?!J 1 
1 8 B1613-430-AOO MAIN FEED DOG, STRETCH !J;:Jf3- <t? 1J 1 
19 1104 B1613-432-COo FEED DOG ;t?!)l\• c 1 
20 1103 B1613-432-EOD FEED DOG (El ;t?!JII" E 1 
21 01602-436-DOO FEED BAR !ll<t? •n• 1 1 
22 SS-1080510-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=5 '15~!1· 1/8•44 L=5 2 
23 B1715-481-00o COUNTER-SUNK WASHER t";~'1? '1•n·~ 2 
24 01706-436-DOD DifFERENTIAL FEED BAR Ll NK 7?<t? •n• 1 •J :J? 1 
25 01705-436-DOD FEED BAR Ll NK !Jl<t?!JSI''-f IJ:J? 1 
26 RE-0400000-KO SNAP RING 4 En•!H.Jl'J 4 1 
27 D1704-43t.-DOO FEED DRIVING LINK SHAFT !I" 3?'" ;t?IJ!J:J??J•? 1 
28 BP-5000000-DD VINYL TUBE, WHITE Do:) t• :-1~ J\ 0 17° 0.1 
29 CQ-3030000-0D OIL WICK l!I:J 0.3 
30 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK l!I;:J 0.1 
31 01703-436-DAO FEED DRIVING SHAFT CRANK ASH, !1~3?,":f?!JSI 0 -f?'l'• ?::: 1 
32 SS-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L•10,5 ?l~t?~!l'' 11/64-40 L=10,5 (1) 

33 SS-7110540-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L•5 ?l~t?~!l· 11/64-40 L= 5 1 
34 B1605-555-00D BUSHING, FRONT ;t?!J!I"? ?I.Jl511~ 1 
35 SS-8151230-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L•12 ~Jl~!l· 15/64-28 L=12 1 
36 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK l!I:J o·.3 
37 RC-1381001-KP RETAINING RING cn·51~Jl'J 1 
38 D170i-436-Doo FEED DRIVING SHAFT ;.,• 3?,. <t?'J!J•? 1 
39 CS-147121A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH. 0=14,72 W=12 ;l.?;l.~?, D=14,72 W=12 ?~ 1 
40 SS-866061o-TP SCREW 114-40 L=6 ~n!l• 1/4•4o L=6 ( 2) 
41 B170?-155-000 BUSHING, REAR ;t?!)!J•? "5I ~~ 1 
42 SS-8150510-TP SCREW 15164-28 L= 4.7 ~)!~;.,· 15/64-28 L=4,7 1 
43 B17D~-555-0AO REAR CRANK ASH, !J" 3"'"?'J?'l'· ?! 1 
44 SS-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 La15,5 t5-'!1° 3!1t.-28 L=15.5 (1) 

45 SD-1020?01-SP HINGE SCREW 0=10,2 H=7 Sl• ;:!~;.,· 0=10,2 H=7 1 
46 NS-6680410-SP NUT 9/32-28 C':J1l?1':J~ 9/32-28 1 
47 B1616-487-00o PIN ;t?!)I.O,':Jt" :J 1 
48 B1 708-4 70-000-A CONNECTING ROD ;.,•3-,. <t?•Jc·;.r~· 1 
49 B1612-470-00D FEED ROCKER SHAFT CONNECTING ROD 7.-f'\-(;t?•J C':J~ 1 
50 B41 23 -s 22 -ooB NEEDLE ROLLAR Jl;l. =-~· 1~0-'5 B 1 
51 ID1 608-436-DAD FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASH, !Jl<t?!J?5'· ?~ 1 
52 SS-6121850-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 t5~!1· 3116-28 L=18 ( 1) 

53 WP-0621016-SO WASHER o.2X13X1 t5'1•n·~ 6,2X13X1 1 
54 SS-91 51630-CP SCREW 15 t 64-2a L=15•5 0'.:11l?it." ~~ ~ 15164-25 1 
55 B1607-484-000-A FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK PIN ;t?•J?7'' !I"? 1 
56 B1601-487-0AO FEED ROCK CONNECTING ROD ASH, ;l.-('1-(:f?'J l.I:J,':J1l::~ n 1 
57 lss.:61 5061 o-sp SCREW 15/64-28 L=5,5 t5~;.,· 15/64-211 L=5 5 1 
58 B162D-487-000 WASHER ;t?!Jl.IJ,':Jt":J '1·~·~ 1 
59 SS-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5,5 '15~!1· 11/64-40 L=5,5 1 
60 SS-6111110-SP SCREW 11164-40 L=11,0 t5~!1· 11/64-40 L=11 1 
61 B1631-470-00o FEED DRIVING ROCKER ;t?!Jf3-t!':J5J-( 1 
62 B1652-47o-goo FEED DRIVING ROCKER BLOCK ;t? 1Jf3-t!':J5J-( 1l?:J•;> 2 
bL B1~.o'i1-470- OQ - 14lL~ US T I_NG ARM -- ··- <t? 1Jf3-t!';l?f" 1 
64 B1654-470-UDO PLATE ;t? 1Jf3-t!';l51'1' 751 1 
65 SS-611101o-SP SCREW 11 164-40 L= 9,5 t?~!J· 11164-4o L=9.5 4 
66 81633-470-000 STOPPER PLATE ;t?!)f3-t!';l511' ?H51 1 
67 SS-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L:z7 ?l~t'5~!1" 11/64-40 L=7 1 

Note LiBel #01 ... .. For stretch (accessory part) {J!l5!Hfl ( 1t~~) 
#02 ... .. Special order part (differential feed) 4UtJ;i)($~(1lliJ* I"J it~ffl) 
#03 ..... Special order part 4UIJ;i)($~~ 
#04 .. ... Special order part (main feed) ~~~ljj:£)($~(::£* I"J lJ#Jffl) 

- 12-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



3 4 5 6 

I 

19 21 

27 

- 13-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



Ref. Note 
No. tl .. c 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
1 5 
16 
1 7 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

Part No 
aC:. at 

B1647-704-000-A 
B1670-484-00o 
SS-5110810-SP 
WP-0480856-SP 
WP-0621016-SP 
SS-4080310-SP 
B1667-484-DOo 
B1666-484-000 
B1669-484-00o 
SS-7110710-SP 
WP-0480856-SP 
SS-4090610-SP 
B1668-484-000 
B1665-484-0AO 
SS-7111120-SP 
NS•6i10420•SP 
B1664-484•000 
R0-0611801•00 
81663·484-0AO 
SS-7111410-TP 
R0-0691801•00 
B1671•484-DAO 
SS-7111120-SP 
NS-6620310•SP 
S0-064032.2.-TP 
B1662-484-000 
B165s-484-00o 
SS-711131 0-TP 
B1654-484-000 
SS-8150510-TP 
B16_13-487•000 
B1661-484-000 
B1659-484-ooo 
SS•4o8o62o-TP 
01651•436•0AO 

Descnpt1un 

DIFFERENTIAL FEED LOCK NUT 
SCREW 
SCREW 11/64·40 L=8 
WASHER 4.8X8,4X0.8 
WASHER 6.2X13,0X1,0 
SCREW 1/8•44 L=3,4 
DIFPERENTIAL PEED GRADUATION 
DiffERENTIAL PEED LEVER BKA~KET 

DiffERENTIAL fEED STOPPER 
SCREW 11/64-40 LD7 
WASHER 4.sXa.4X0,8 
SCREW 9/64•40 L"6 
POINTER 
DII'FERENTIAL rttU ~tVtH A:tM, 
SCREW 11/64•40 L•10, 5 
NUT 11/64•40 
DiffERENTIAL PEED LEVER SHAFT 
RUBBER RING 
DiffERENTIAL PEED ARM ASH, 
SCREW 11/64-40 L•14 
RUBBER RING 
LEVER SHAFT CRANK ASH, 
SCREW 11/64•40 L•10,5 
NUT 3/16•32 
HINGE SCREW Da 6.35 H= 3•2 
DifFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ROD 
DifFERENTIAL I'EED ROCKER ASM, 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=12,8 
BUSHING, REAR 
sc~Ew 15164-28 L= 4,7 
CONNECT! NG ROD 
SLIDE BLOCK PIN 
SU DE BLOCK 
SCREW 1/8•44 L=6 
DIFFERENTIAL I'EED SHAFT ASH, 

- 14-

E. C. 
:t~lf-J.1 " uu 

'11-"- O';l?'t';l~ 

'1~·- !JJI•·<o!J• 
~5A<"!J• 11/64•40 L=8 
t5'1•n•<o 4,8X8,4X0,8 
t5'1•n•<o 6,2X13X1 
t~•<o!J• 1/8-44 L•3,4 
'1P- .H:IJ 

1'11"•- !JI1•-!ii•1' 
•n•- ;~.~o;.on•-

?~t5<o!i• 11/64·40 L=7 
t5'1•n•<o 4,8X8,4X0,8 
't~'<o!J• 9/64-40 L=9 
'11-"- !lt3-
'Jl' - IJil'- :;::. 
?~t,<'!l' 11t64-40 L=1o, 5 
O';lb?1';1~ 11/64•40 
'11-'- 1.111"-!J'? 
OIJ::J?' 
'11-'- f3-t';l?,. ?! 
i'lllt7:ji:J• 11/64-40 L=14 
OIJ::J?' 
'1••- !JII'-!1'? ;~.,;~.~?, ?! 
?~t5 .. !1° 11/64·4D L=10,5 
O';lb?'t';l~ 3!16-32 
~·::~<"!!• o~6.35 H•3·2 
'1~ 0 - f3•t'!IO'!I~• 
']? ;t?l),. 

?~t5<'!1' 11/64•40 L=12,8 
']? ;t?I)!J"? ?!10~?~ 
~~~!I' 15/64•28 L=4.7 
']?;t?IJ !J:J,'!Ib::J 
']? ;t?•J 1.l?:J' <'t" ::J 
']? ;t?l) b?:J'<' 
1~'.,!1" 118-44 L•6 
']?;t?l)?! 

Amt. 
l{cq. 
t'< :1: 

1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 

2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 

{1) 
1 
1 
1 
1 

( ~ ) 

1 
(1) 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



I 2 3 

I -~----37 

49 47 

- 15-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



Ref. f\iolt' l'arl No 
Jb Iff ~0. 1Lu1~ 

1 
2 
3 

'· 
5 
6 
7 

g 
1 0 
11 
12 
13 
, .. 
1 5 
1 6 
1 7 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
20 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
.)~ 

33 
34 
35 
36 
37 

~g 
40 
41 
42 
43 .... 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
:>0 
51 

09299-555-BOO 
RE-0500000-KO 
01627-555-BOO-A 
WP-0320501-SC 
WS-0310002-KN 
SM-4033001-SC 
01628-555-BOO 
D1635-555-BOO 
ss-7n 141 o-sp 
D1625-555-BAO 
D9205-555-BOO 

N01 D9204-555-COO 
N02 D9204-555-BOO 
N03 D60J6-:>5:>-t!AO 
N84 D6836-555-CA 0 
N 5 D6 36-555-CAA 

SS-7110740-TP 
N06 D6001-555·BOO 

SS-7110410-SP 
B3538·112-000 

N06 D6043-555-BOO 
N06 D6029-555-BOA 
N01 D6117•436-DAO 
N07 D6117•436-DAE 
N02 D6117•436-DAA 
NOB D6117·4j6-EA0 

D6118-436-DAO 
RE-0300000-KD 
D1621-555-BOO 
D2468-555-BOO 
WP-1602616-SZ 
RC-1600001-Kp 
D6118-436-DOO 
SS-7151 210-SP 

N06 B3538-112-000 
D1614-530-DOO 
D1611-436-DOO 
D1631-530-DOD 
SS-7110910-SP 
D1613-530-DOO 
D1614-436·DOO 
SS-8660810-TP 
D1620-555-BOO 
RE-03000UO-KO 
ss-6~52440-SP 
SS-6151440-SP 
SD-0791331-SP 
SS-6111010-SP 
B3538-112-00D 
WP-0501016-SD 
B2806-470-00D 

MICROSWITCH SET PLATE 
SNAP RING 5 
REVERSE FEED SWITCH MOUNTING BASE 
WASHER 3.2X7X0.5 
SPRING WASHER 3,1X5.9X0.7 
SCREW M3 L=30 
SHAFT 
SWITCH LEVER SPRING 
SCREW 11/64-40 L•14 
REVERSE FEED SWITCH LEVER 
MICROSWITCH COVER 
MICROSWITCH 0,1A 
MICROSW!TCH 15A 
~-CORE CABTYRE CORD ASM, 
2-CORE CABTYRE CORD ASM. 
2•CORE CABTYRE CORD ASM. 
SCREW 11164-40 L•7 
PLUG COVER 
SCREW 11/64·40 L•4 
CORD HOLDER 
PIN TERMINAL• MALE 
NYLON PLUG 6P 
REVERSE FEED MAGNET ASM, 
REVERSE FEED MAGNET ASM, 
REVERSE FEED MAGNET ASM, 
REVERSE FEED SOLENOID ASM, 
PLUNGER ASM. 
SNAP RING 3 
CONNECTING PIN B 
RUBBER PLUNGER 
WASHER 16X24X2,6 
SNAp RING 16,0 
PLUNGER 
SCREW 15/64•28 L•12 
CORD HOLDER 
PLUNGER CONNECTING ARM 
REVERSE FEED BASE 
HIDING PLATt: 
SCREW 
REVERSE FEED CONNECTING BLOCK 
PIN A 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 
CONNECTING PIN A 

[SNAP RING j 
SCREW 15/64•28 L=23.5 
SCREW 15/64-28 L•14 
HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=13.3 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9,5 
CORD HOLDER 
WASHER 5X10.5X1 
REVERSE FEED STOPPER 

Note (;He) #01 ..... For DLD-436-4-28, -48, 436-5 
#02 ..... For DLD-436-4-1 B, -38 
#03 ..... For DLD-436-4-1B,(JE) 
#04 ..... For D LD-436-4-28 
#05 ..... For DLD-436-4-1 B (JA) 
#06 ..... For DLD-436-4-1 B (JE, JA) -28 
#07 ..... For DLD-436-4-1 B. 38 (JA) 
#08 ..... For DLD-436-5 

- 16-

E. C. 
~9.: It! :,q I " 1111 

;>:1'?U ").'1':J'f ~)119 

En•9h~'J 5 
•• ,?~?~ sw ~~,,9•-1 

t5':1"1l"~ 3,2X7X0,5 
1\''~':l•t.J•~ 3,1X'5.9X0,7 
1~"J~~· M3X0.5 L=30 
").'1':J'fiJII"- ~~·:J,!J•? 
.,?~?~ ").'1,'f1JII•-n•~ 

<'~t5~~· 11/64-40 L=14 
•• '?~?IJ ").o(':J'fiJI\''- ?2: 
?:1'?0").-f':J'f t.JII•-
<':1'?0 ").of':J'f 0, 1 A 
<':1'?0 ").'1':J'f 15A 
12~~ .,7°9'1,_ ~-~· ?2: 
11•';1?;1.-f'!l'f 3- 2!J:JJ-~· ?2: 
""'?;1.'1,'f3- 2~~J-~· 
<'~t5~~· 11/64-40 L=7 
7"5?• TJII•- A 
Ht5~~· 11/64•40 L= 4 
~"JI1l1?" 

t• ~ 9-2:11~ ~"' 
6P 11'0~7°5?• 
•• ,?~?~??·~,~ ?2: 
•• ,?~?~<'?"~'~ ?! 
•• ,?~?~??·~,~ ?2: 
'I' l'?ll?~??• ... ;I~ ?:. 
•• '?~?') J· 5::~~·' 
E1J•:Sihl'J 3 
••'?~?~ 7•5::~~•,-?7•t•::~B 

7"5:,~·'- ::J"£. 
t5':1•n·~ 
C7l•!>!~)I'J 

??•7·'5~~·, 

<'l~t5~!J· 15/64-28 L=12 
~':II1l1?" 
•• ,?~?~ 7°5~~·,-?,. 
•• ,?~?~9"-f 

1"' l'~li?'J LI~,':J:SI• of ?-'~" ~19 
<'~t?~~· 11/64·40 L=8.5 
•• '?~?') l.I::J!r':J9•1' 
•• '?~?·J~·? 
~-"~~· 1/4•40 L=8 
~?~ 7°5::1~"'- ~7•t•~ A 

1 t:IJ :> r ,..J _, 
t5~~· 15/64-28 L=23,5 
t5~~· 15/64-28 L=14 
:SJ·~~~· D=7.94 H=13,3 
t5~~· 11/64-40 L=9.5 
~'JI1J1?'' 

t7':1'1l•~ 5X10,5X1 
•• ,?~?~ ").~':JII"-

DLD-436-4-28, 4B, 436-5.Efl 
DLD-436-4-1 B, -3Bffl 
DLD-436-4-1 B( JE) ffl 
DLD-436-4-2B.Efl 
DLD-436-4-1 B( JA)ffl 
DLD-436-4-1 B( JE, JA), -2Bffl 
DLD-436-4-1 B, -3B(JA)ffl 
DLD-436-5 

A rnr. 
Hl'q. 
~'\ :,: 

1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 

(2) 
( 1 ) 
(1) 

(1) 
(1) 

(1) 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
~ 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



74 75 

56 

57 
64 

- 17-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



Ref. Nole Part No E. C. Ami 
No. I Lh~ 

c. lfl: De!'cnplion " g l~eq 
a a ·~!I! q; Jl 1111 

!'{ :.: 
1 02422-432-BOO GROOVE COVER ""'!It-" ~'.J'' 7~ 1 
2 02411·555-BOO FORKED l!ASE FOR KNIFE n 7517~ , 
3 S.D- 0 4 6 0 7 0 2-S P HINGE SCREW Oa4,6 H=7 Sl•:~~~· D=4.6 H=7 1 
4 D2402·555-BAO HOVING KNIFE ASH, ~·- ,117. n 1 
5 SD-0500095-TH HINGE SCREW Qa 5 H= 0.85 Sl• J~~· D=5 H=0.85 1 
6 D2406-555-BOO COUNTER KNIFE J'i1 ,JI;\ 1 
7 SS-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 t~·~!J· 1/8-44 l'•6 2 
8 02405-432-BOO THREAD GUIDE fOR KNIFE ;17.-H PJH 1 
9 SS-2060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2 3 .,,~.,,~!.1· 3/32-56 L=2,3 , 

, 0 D2401·432·BOO-A KN lfE MOUNTING BASE ;1]. ~'.J':J'J~· >( 1 , , SS-71 11120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L•10,5 71~t5~!J· 11/64-40 L=10,5 , 
12 D2424·555•DOO KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT ;17.?~·-:J·? 1 
13 SS-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L•7 7J~t5~!J· 11/64-40 L=7 1 
14 D2426·432-BOO OIL SPONGE n '1~·-!J•? ~U7"1J::J , 
, 5 D24n7-555-Bon PIN FOR KNIFE FORKED BASE ;!]. 7Sl7~t 0 ::J , 
, 6 D24o8-432·CAo THREAD TAKE-UP PICKER ASH, 17HH;f'JI n , 
17 D242D-432·BOO•A MOUNTING BRACKET 1J7-H ;f?I?'!'• , 
18 SS-6090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 t5~!1· 9/64-40 L=5 2 
, 9 SD-0641151-SP HINGE SCREW Da 6.35 H=11.5 Sl' :J~:J· D=6.35 H=1 1. 5 1 
2D D2 419-555·BOO TAKE-UP THREAD PICKER Ll NK 7J"H~;f'JI 'J::J? 1 
21 SD-0600401-TP HINGE SCREW Oo: 6 H= 4 Sl' J~~· D=6 H=4 1 
22 SD-0600402-TP HINGE SCREW Da 6 H= 4 I :;~• :~~~· D=6 H=4 , 
23 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 C':J1.l?t·~ ~ 3/16-32 1 
24 D2416-555-DAO THREAD TR HIHER LEVER ASH, >( ~··)?'!'• 'J':J::!•? 1 
25 SS-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 Lc 8.5 7J~t5~!J· 9/64-40 L•8,5 (1) 

26 D2 431-5s5·BOo THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT 1'1-.'J?'l'· :;•? 1 
27 D2429•555-BOO THREAD TRIMMER CAM 1'H'J 1)1. 1 
28 SS-6660710-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=r C:7~::1 1/4•40 L=f (. 

29 CS-079101A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=7,94 W=10 7.5H?'J D=7.94 W=10 ?:: 1 
30 SS-6110420-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4,8 t5~!J· 11/64-40 L=4,8 ( 2) 
31 D2461-555-BOO THREAD TRIMMER LEVER L1 NK 1'H'J?"" 'J::J? 1 
32 SD-0790432-SP HINGE SCREW Oo: 7.94 H= 4·3 ?·:~~~· D=7.94 H=4·3 , 
33 NS~615031 0-SP NUT 15/64·28 C':J1.l?t'H 15/64·28 , 
34 02415•555-BBO CAM ROLLER SHAFT BRACKET ASH, 1Jl.C-:J•:J'??7 ?. l 
35 SS-7151210-SP SCREW 1 5/64-28 L•12 7J~t5~!J· 1 5164-28 L=12 ( 1 ) 
36 D2430-555-BOO SNAP RING t.ll.C-5 !J•? C'J:J?• (1) 

37 RE-0600000-KO SNAP RING 6 E1J' Sl~ ;I'J 6 1 
38 D2418-555-BAo THRUST COLLAR ASM, 1.lt.C-5•:J•? ;i.5H?'1 n 1 
39 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 ~;1~!1· 1/4•40 L=8 (1) 

40 D2423-555·Boo SPRING fA7'fr !J? li'!JI\''1' l 
41 02463-555-Boo Ll NK DRIVING MAGNET <'?'~'H 'J:J? 1 
42 RE-1200000-KO SNAP RING 12 E1J'~~;I'J 12 1 
43 D2468-555-Boo RUBBER PLUNGER 7"~:~~·1'- J't. 1 
44 1101 D2460-555-BAO SOLENOID ASH, ~1.111'~· ?:. 1 
45 1102 D2460•555•BAC SOLENOID ASM, DC ')IJJH" C 1 
46 llo3 02460-552-BAo SOLENOID ASH. ~IJ/1' ~· n (1\1'/.) , 
47 SS-7i' 5121o·SP SCREW 15t64-2B L•12 71~t5~!J· 15/64•28 L=12 3 
48 D2 464-555•BOO Ll NK DRIVING MAGNET PIN <'?'~'H 'J:J?t• J 1 
49 RE-0400000-KO SNAP RING 4 E1.l'~hi'J 4 2 
50 D3169-436-ooo WIRE DRIVING LEVER ?:11'·?~•-vn•- , 
51 SD-0630275-SP HINGE SCREW O• 6.35 H= 2.7 Sl" :J~!J· D=6.35 H=2,7 1 
>t. NS-660:UJlU•:iP NUT .)fl6•j(. U'J1l;t7':Jr .>r16•32 z 
53 D2465-555·DOO LEVER DRIVING MAGNET .,,. ~·:J ~?'T" 1 
54 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64·4'0 La7 <'l~t5~!J· 11/64•40 L=7 1 
55 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/(14-40 C':J1.l?t'~ ~ 11/64•40 1 
56 D3170-555•BOO WIRE DRIVING LEVER PIN ?1'1'- ?~·-vn•- t•:,. 1 
57 S0-0951905-SP HINGE SCREW D=9.53 H=19 Sl':~~;..· D=9.53 H=19 1 
511 OZ464-555-000 PIN 7?' ~·; ~?7• t• J 1 
59 ss-4~ 1 o715-SP SCREW 11{64-40 L=7 t'\·~~· 11/64-40 L"7 1 
60 SS-9~_ 51740-CP SCREW 15/~4-28 ~·17 C':J1.l?lli• I~~ 15/64-28 L=1 ·7 2 
61 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64• 8 C'J1.l?1':J~ 15/64-28 1 
62 NS•6680410•SP NUT 9/32-28 C\:11.l?t'H 9/32-28 2 
63 WZ-0850302-KO WAVED WASHER 8,5X13X0.3 t::.1J• Sl?•n• ~ 8,5X12,5X0,3 1 
64 D2412-432·DOO THREAD TRIMMER MOUNTING BASE 1'1-.'J ~·J':J'1~·1' 1 
65 SS-61530 0-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L•30 t5~:J· 15/64-28 L=30 2 
66 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ~;1~!1· 1/4-40 L=6 1 
67 02423-555-BOO SPRING 7.51'~'!.1'? lt~n·~ 1 
68 02414•555-BAO FORK EO BRACKET ASH, 1Jl.C-5-:J"? 7n'J n 1 
,69 SS-8660970-TP SCREW 114-40 L= a. 5 ~;I~:J· 1/4•40 L=a.5 (1) 

70 02425·555-BOO S Ll DE SHAfT ;r..,1'~'!J"? 1 
71 02480-436-000 TUBE FOR MAGNET CORD .,,. J- ~· J\"1"7• 1 
72 1105 06042-555-BOO PIN•SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE t• J ~-::.tJ~ ;1;\ 4 
73 1105 HAI·1504300A 4•POLE RECEPTACLE, WHITE t1'C:JIJt7°~?· 4P !JC 1 
74 1104 06008·555-00A 4•POLE PLUG COVER, BLACK 7•,?•nn•- 4P ?C 1 
75 1105 D6009•555-00A 4•POLE NYLON PLUG COVER 70 5?'1JJ\' • 4P ?C 1 
76 1106 B246c-505-!!0o SOLENOID OC~IJ/1'~' 1 

Note (;;He) #01 .... . For D LD-436-4-2, -4, 28, 48 DLD-436-4-2, -4, 28, 48ffl 
#02 ..... For DLD-436-4-1, -3, -18, -38 (JE) DLD-436-4-1, -3,-18, -38( JE)ffl 
#03 ..... For DLD-436-4-1, -3, -1 B, -38 (JA) DLD-436-4-1, -3,-18, -38( JA)ffl 
#04 .. ... For DLD-436-4-1 8, -38 (JAI, -28 , -48 DLD-436-4-1 8, -38( JA) , - 28, -48ffl 
#05 .. ... For D LD-436-4-1, -3 (JA)-2, -4, DLD-436-4-1, 3( JA)-2, ·4ffl 
#06 ..... For DLD-436-5 DLD-43q · 5ffl 

- 18-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



~ 

I 
I 

7 
8 

1 

n ,.. 
. ,..2. 

7 

' 19 
~a 

2 

. -
6 

27 
.-£lL 

29 
30 
31 

10. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS 
~;di!Ul1* 

Noll' Part No 
Descnptiun 1! uL. n 

* co 

03536-555-BOO OIL RETURN TUBE PRESSER PLATE 
SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
83526-552-0AO OIL RETURN TUBE ASH, 
83529-226-000 OIL FELT PRESSER 
83404-122-000 SPRING 
SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
83524-552-000 PLUNGER THRUST PLATE 
e1214-o3s-ooo PLUNGER SPRING 
B3534-155-000 PLUNGER 
83530-555-000 OIL SIGHT WINDOW 
R0-1952401-UO RUBBER RING 
SQ-111040 2-Mz CONNECTING SCREW 
03513-436-000 MAIN SHAFT OIL TUBE 
035 21-436-000 OIL TUBE 
B2616-J72-ooo SPRING 
B3514-412-ooo OIL ADJUSTING SCREW 
03501-436-0AD LUBRICATING OIL PUMP ASH, 
03503-436-000 OIL PUMP INSTALLING BASE 
83505-555-ooo RUBBER JOINT 
03506-436-000 RUBBER JOINT 
03501-436-000 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP 
B3507-555-ooo OIL PUMP IMPELLER 
B3508-555-000 OIL PUMP IMPELLER COVER 
SM-4031001-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=1o 
WT-0320002-KZ WASHER 
NM-6030000-0E NUT M3X0,5 
s3502-555-ooo LUBRICATING OIL PUMP COVER 
SE-t.-..01 0_3_1-SR SCREW 
B3 5o4- 555 -ooo fiLTER 
ss-7121410-SP SCREW 3116-28 L=14 

1101 03167-436-000 WIRE PRESSER S-RING 

Note (;.dcl#01 ..... For DLD-436-4-1 8,-38 
For DLD-436-5-28,-48 

- 19-

J 

10 I 
II~ 

-::.+: 

E. c. n ~ 
1:~lf.fl "" 

1J;J'JJ-,,· '<?" :t'1I 
t'\•:?-;;• 11/64-40 L=7 
1J;JIJJ? ?U~ ?~ 
1J;; 1Jl- ?IIH:t'1I 
1\":1-
t'l• :1-;.J'' 11/64-40 L"7 
?"5;J;;•1'- t'1I1Jt?• 
?"';;J;;"1'- t'1IIl•~ 

?"5;J;;•1'-
:P?•5<>~· 

O'J;J?• 
fJ-?•v;J'J'',~;;· 

??;;•? 'l'l?ll\ 0 -(? 0 

IJ:j''I'J?i\ 0 1? 0 ,,. ~ 
;;9;;"?7I-9~ l~3-f3-t,~;;• 
'l'l?Jm•;;7•9-f ??. 
'l'l?Jm• ;;?• 9-f ~'J'n-f9 
??;;• ?•l-li\ 0 1? 0 ., •• 7 
IJ:j''I'J?li\ 0 -(JO ., •• 'i 
'l'l?J0.•;;? 0 9-( 
j\~?· 1~7 

1\~?·l~:j'?'J'-(9 

t'\• J~!l" M3Xo.5 L=1o 
II':J'I''1•1J•~ M3 
0',1J?t·, ~ M3X0,5 1;;2 
'l'l-lil\ 0 ;J? 0 ?? 
?•n• ?H~;;• _J_X1 0 
J:f I~ :>I-
-..r~t5~;;· 3/16-28 l=14 
'JH- ~ ;1 s n;; 

DLD-436-4-1 8, -38.:& U'DLD-436-5-28, -48ffl 

Amt. 
Req. 
:kJ.I'. 

1 
2 
1 
1 --,-
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 , 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 

(1) 

(1) 
(1) 

(1) 

(1) 

<3> 
<3> 
<3> 
<3> 
<5> 
( 1 ) 

2 
1 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



Ref. 
No. 

1 
? 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
1 s 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

11. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS 
;m~f: • gJ:.tftuH~ 

Nole Part No. 
{!: ul. 0 li DO 

08217-436-DDD 
08217-436-DBO 
08217-436-DOO 
08218·436-DOD 
08227-555-EOO 
SS-7701010-SP 
R0-0681901-00 
B3420•555-0AO 
B342o-555-000 
B3427•122-000 
SS-9182010-SN 
B3426·552-000 
B3429-555-000 

183425-555-000 
SS-9151610-SR 
SS-8153010-SR 
NS-6150430-SR 
SS-8152080-SR 
B3421-555-00D 
B8228-125-000 
B~lt1'1-55i-UAO•A 

B3430-552-0AO 
B3431-552-000-A 
SS-9661120-CP 
B3419-122-000 

1101 GAK-02025000 
08~01-436-EOO 

I 22 1
1 

L ______________ .../ 

Description 

OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 
OIL RESERVOIR _A~M_. __ 
OIL RESERVOIR 
GASKET 
FELT CUSHION 
SCREW 5/16·24 L"'10 
RUBBER RING 
KNEE PRESS ROD ASM, 
KNEE PRESS ROO 

I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

/"" 

I 
I 

I 

I 21 

KNEE PRESS ROD .MOUNTING BRACKET 
SCREW 9/32-20 L=20 
THRUST RING 
SPRING 
CONNECTING Roo, VERTICAL 
SCREW 15/64•Z8 L=16 
SCREW 15/64-28 L•30 
NUT 15/64-28 
SCREW 15/64-28 L•19.5 
KNEE PRESS LIfTER ROO 
OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET 
KNEE LIFTEK PLATE ROO ASM, 
KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. 
KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER 
S~REW 1/4-40 La10,5 
KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD 
KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROO 
TABLE 

Note Li.BC. l #01 ..... ForJE 

20 -

J.'"~~ 1 ~~" 
10~11 

I 

~-~:~-~~~==:===~~-~~~~~~~==========~~ 
E. C. Amt. 

n ~ Req. 
'£:J!.!j':ij ou 

lUI: 
J>;J•5SI•7!J ?~ 1 
J':J• ?SI• 1!.1 ?~ (1) 
}'J• 79• 1!) (1) 

}'7•551"1!.1 II' •:J•::~ ( 1 ) 
~-?"'J'JI:J"(., (4) 
71~t7~!;· 5/16•24 Lo:10 (2) 
0 'J;;J?• (2) 
t'J•J>73:J!J"? ?~ (1) 
t'J•7j!I:J:;•? ( 1 J 

t'J•J>7 Sl7!1•? ~\1'.:1~?'1• (1) 
0'.:11:1? i!i• I~~ 9/32-20 L=20 (2) 
t'J"J'7 3:J!J"? ~'~~?~ (1) 
t'J·J>~· 7l1''l':J?'i•n·~ (1) 
t'J·J>~· 7J1''J':J?'i• (1) 
O'J1J?i!i•IH 1)/64~21! (1) 
~,!~!;· 15/64-28 L=30 (1) 
0'!11:1?1'!1~ 15/64-28 (2) 
hi~!J· 15/64-28 L=19,5 (1) 
t'J·J>~·~!Im•- 1 
:,•!;1'? 1 
C:.'1'1T ~T:;"/'7r. 1 
t'J•P7'1'SI n (1) 
t'J• PHSI 1:111•- ( 1 ) 
0'.:11J?ili•IH 1/4-40 L•10,5 (1) 
t'J•}''j Sl'i!J•? (1) 
:J· t..•:J• t'1·'1~·~!Ji!i•- 1 
7-7•11, 1 

JEffl 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



Ref. 
:-.:o. 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

I 6 
7 
ll 
9 

10 
11 
12 
1 3 
1 4 
1 s 
16 
1 7 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

I 34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 

12. WIPER COMPONENTS 
'71 "'-~iN: 

I '"'- 5 

r------\J -
6 7 ""'-

~~·) 

20~ 
-..... .... ... q______._.: 

.... 
............ 

.... 
................. 

32 

33 

UJ~ ......_- ------------------- ..,...--=- _.._ --, 
18 

8 

II 
L---------------

27 

!'\nit• l'art No 
l L I ~ " If; I >t. .... n •pt l••n uu 

II 01 8211-1-506-0AO WIP~R SoLENOID ASM, 
1102 D21 17-555-CAO WIPER MAGNET ASH. 
1103 D2117-555-CBO WIPER MAGNET ASH. 
1104 D21 17-555-DAA WIPER SOLENOID ASM. 
1105 D21 17-555-DBA W!PI:R MAGNET ASH. 
1106 D6029-555-BOA NYLON PLUG bP 
11o1 D6o43-555-Boo PIN TERMINAL, MALE 
1106 D6001-555-BOO PLUG COVER 

D2120-555-COD NYLON CLAMP 
wP-04308oo-sc WASHER 4,3X 11 XO.a 
5M-404U8Ul-~N ~t;KEW 114 L=8 
RE-0901110-KO SNAP RING y 
MAT-80113T00 SPRING 
D2118-555-BOO-A PLUNGER 
MAT-110115Til0 WASHER 
NM-6043212-SB NUT M4X0.7 
WS-041000£-KN TP~-WASHER M4 

(~~ 
L .... , ........ 37 

34 35 

~36 

~ 
~ 

;;--,,,[ 
~~O:V~,. 

I 
I 
I 

I 12 I 

~------------------~ 
L __ / ~31 

E. C. 
' r. ~It :1 II " 

?1'11" -7?" ~·H n 
?1'11"- ??•' ~':J ~ ?:: 
')1'11"- ??• ~·;I~ ?: 
?1' II" -??• :,.•, ~ JA -?1'11" -7'J• ~·H n 
6P 71'o;;7• ??• 
t•;; :>-::11~ ;t;l, 

7" ';')•' Tlll"- A 
11'0;; ?'5;;7• 
t5'1•n·~ J1l" 9?1~ M4 

11'\" :J=l-!1' M4XO.? L=8 
E)l"9~~? 9 
??· ;·,~ J\'''* 
7"5;;:,•1'-
7"';;;:,•1'- "~·,~~·-

.,. 
0::11J?1', ~ M4XO.? 2:;J 
n•:,., ·n"=l- M-r---

02111-555-BOO-B MAGNET INSTALLING BASE COVER ??•:,.:;~~ ~ ')',~?· 1' nn•-
D2119·555-COO SWITCH ?1'11"- ~?·1~;1.1'::1' 

B3538-112-000 CORD HOLDER :t'1rn7?" 
D2102-555-BOO CONNECTING Ll NK ?1'1\"- LJ;;~·, 'J:J? 
02105-555-BOO WIPER DRIVING SHAn BRACKET ?1'11"- ., ~· -;.,• ') 7"5~.,~ 

D2114-SSS-BOO BRACKET INSTALLING (;OLLAR J" :i7';J~ ~!J'n1l7• 

SS-4112215-Sp SCREW 11164-40 L=22 1'\•;;.,• 11/64-40 L=22 
D2104-555-COO wiPER ?1'11"-
RE-o5ooooo-Ko SNAP RING 5 en•:>h•? 5 
D21~3-555-0oo WIPER DRIVING SHAFT ?1'1\"- .,~·-:;·? 

ss- 090640-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 D::ltJ?;t.•H 9/64-40 L=6 
RE-0250000-KO SNAP RING 2.5 en·:>~~? 2.5 
D2107·555-BOO WIPER Ll NK SHAFT, A ?1'11"- '):J')!J•? A 
RE-0250000-KO SNAP RING 2.5 En·?~JI? 2.5 
SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 1'\• ;;.,• 11/64-40 L=8 
D2101-555-COO MAGNET INSTALLING BASE ??•=l-'H h)':J~?·1' 
WP-0480856-SD WASHER 4.8x8.4xo.8 t5'1•n·~ 4.8X8.4X0.8 
SM-4040601-SN SCREW M4 L=6 1'\·:J~!J· M4X0.7 L=6 
SS-7110340-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 ?lbt 5~!1· 11/64-40 L= 3.2 
SS-7110710•SP SCREW 11/64-40 L•7 ?l~t5~!J· 11/64-40 L=7 
WP-0320500-MC WASHER t5'1•n• ~ :J1)•??1~ M3 
SM-4D30601-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 I 1'\" :J;!J• M3X0.5 L=6 

Note (i.e) #01 ..... For DLD-436-5-48 DLD-436-5-48ffl 
#02 ..... For DLD-436-4-38 (JE ), -48 DLD-436-4-38( JE), -48ffl 
#03 ..... For DLD-436-4-3 (JE), -4 DLD-436-4-3( JE), -4ffl 
#04 ..... For D LD-436-4-38 (JA) DLD-436-4-38( JA) ffl 
#05 .... . For DLD-436-4-3 (JA) DLD-436-4-3( JA)ffl 
#06 ..... For DLD-436-4-3, -38 (JE, JA), -4. -48 DLD-436-4-3, -38( J"E, JA), -4, -48ffl 
#07 ..... For DLD-436-4-3, -38 (JE, JA)-4, -48 DLD-436-4-3, -38( JE, JA) 

- 21 -

"1111 
l{l'q 
.!'{:1: 

1 
1 
1 
1 , 

(1) 

(4) 
(1) 

(1) 

( 1 ) 
( 1 ) 
(1) 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

(2) 
( 1 ) 
(1) 

( 1 ) 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 , 
2 
1 
1 
4 
4 
3 , 
2 
2 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



13. THREAD STAND UNIT 
*:lr.~ mlf* 

Ref. Note Part No 
No. c DescriptiOn ti· uC fi!; .. 
, 03301-555-DAO THREAD STANO ASM, 
7 B3311-704-boo SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 
3 SM-6061200-SE SCREW Mb L=12 
4 B3318-704-LOO THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 
5 83307-704-LAB THREAD GUIDE ASM, B 
6 03313-555-000 SPOOL REST ROO, UPPER 
7 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 
8 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5X0.8 
9 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5XO,I! L=14 

10 03301-555-DOO SPOOL REST ROO, LOWER 
11 B3312-012-I>Oo SPOOL RETAINER 
12 B3320-704-LOO SPOOL PIN 
13 B3311-01z-uoo SPOOL REST CUSHION 
14 B3303-704-LOO SPOOL REST 
1 5 B3302-704-LOB SPOOL REST ARM, B 
16 B3317-704-000 NUT C15 
17 WP-1702600-SO WASHER 17X30X2,6 
18 WS-1J143202-KR SPRING WASHER 16,4X26o6X3,2 
19 MA0-1153ZOOO STAPLE 
20 03310-555-000 RUBBER WASHER 

- 22-

E. c. Amt. 
c ~ Req. 

ft:J!q=.iJ nu 
fdil 

L1J•? o(~?;·')-f ?:: 1 
of~SI7;r.•- i1i::I 0 ::J 0 L. (1) 

t7::J~!J· M6 Lz12 <2> 
of~SI7-f~P:Jtof !J~nt?• ( 2) 
1'1-SI7HP:~t-f B ?:: (1) 

1'1-SI7;t;•- ?I (1)· 

1' ~SI:t;t;• -';If•;: (1) 

C':I1J?1'H M5X0,8 1!Jl (2) 
t'\• ::J~!J· M5X0,8 L=14 (2) 
1'~SI7;t;•- Zi? (1) 

1'1-<'f 71J~·~ ( 2) 
1'~1'·?~ili·- ( 2) 
fl•"i'f?~'1· <2> 
1'1-<'f?,.,. 5 (2) 
HS17?7• B (1) 

HSI7it.•- ~n·.:~~ ( 2) 
t7'1•1J·~ 17X30X2,6 ( 2) 
n·~'1·t.J·~ 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1) 

::J-~· ~5";17"1b (3) 

of~SI7l>•- ;r.•-!i:J::J•L. <2> 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



14. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS 
"'JL- 1- 11/'- • *~~ IU!i~ 

8 9 

r------------------------, 

I ,." 
'---------_..,. 

/ 
/ 

,."""" 
/ 

/ 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

) 

~~ 

Hef. Nole !'art No. E. 

! t-1 
! ®--2 
' 

c. Amt. 
" No. ti uL a .. Description t Req. 

~~lj:.fl 
uu oa rut 

1 SK-3482500-SC WOOD SCIIEW 0=4.8 L=25 7Jb~?~!J· 0=4.8 L=25 4 
7 WP-0501016-SC WASHER 5X10.5X1 t:5'1•1J·~ 5X10.5X1 4 
3 B_llD • 4 9_a- 0 B _n_ THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM. 1TH ·H,3-~m-9•1' n 1 
4 B3213•490-DAO THREAD TENSION BRACKET SUBASSEMBRY 1'1- .. , 1'~,3-~ili"-9"1' 7:. (, ) 

5 B3126·012-000 TENSION DISC 1'H3•!J'15 ( 2) 
6 B3129-012-BOO TENSION SPRING B 1'~,3-!J n•J B ( 1 ) 
7 B312 5-o12-ooo THREAD TENSION STUD NUT 1'H3-!J '1'';1~ (1) 
8 SS-715094o-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L•9 71bt:5~!J· 15/64·28 L=9 1 
9 wP-0 .• 21 01 ~.-so WASHER t..2X13X1 t:5'1''1J• ~ 6 2X13X1 1 

10 1101 08231-555-DOB BELT COVER '\"lb~1J/\"- 1 
11 1102 08231-555-000 BELT COVER "1"111~1J/\"- 1 
1 2 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 71bt:5~!J· 11/64·40 L=7.8 1 
1 3 08232-555-BOO BELT CoVER SUPPORT "'"lb~1J/\"- !J'l? 1 
14 B8230-490-DOO BELT COVER A ""'~~1J/\" -9-f A 1 
1 5 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 71~t:5~!J· 11/64-40 L=7.8 1 
16 B3201-555·0AO THREAD WINDER H-7• ')?1 ?:. 1 
17 B3202•555-DAO BOBBIN WINDER BASE ASM. 1t7,51'( ?:. (1) 
18 B3209-555-000 POSITIONING fiNGER m•t:•::J :t'1I (1) 

19 SD-0490261-SP HINGE SCREW 0=4.9 H=2.6 51"::J~~" 0=4.9 H=2.6 (1) 

20 SS-7081310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 71bt:5~!J· 1/8-44 L=12.5 (1) 

21 _SS-711 0350-SP SCREW 11/_A4-40 J.=3 7J~t:5~;.,· 11/,.,4-40 L= 3.5 (1) 
22 B3212-555-000 PRESSER PLATE 1:1'~·- J"£. :t'1H9 (1) 
Z3 B3211-555-0DD RUBBER BRAKE 1:-f~·- J'\ ~ (1) 

' 

Note Ci Xc) #01 ..... For D LD-436-5 DLD-436·5ffl 
#02 ..... For DLD-436-4 DLD-436-4ffl 

- 23-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



15. MOTOR PULLEY & TRUNKING CORD COMPONENTS 
=f:-~-7-IJ- • tp·::J-f'mJ1* 

Ref. Note Part No 
Description No. ri .c. c jJ •• 

1 MTS•P00650AO MOTOR PULLEY ASH. p. c. 0. 65 
7 MTS·P00700AO MOTOR PULLEY ASH. P.c.o. 70 
3 MTS-P00750AO MOTOR PULLEY ASH. P.c.o. 75 
4 MTS-PDDIIOOAU MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D. ISO 
5 MTS•P00850AO MOTOR PULLEY ASH. 80. 60HZ 
6 MTS•P00900AO MOTOR PULLEY ASH. P.c.o. 90 
7 MTS•P00950AO MOTOR PULLEY ASH. P.c.o. 95 
8 MTS•P01000AO MOTOR PULLEY ASH. 95. 50HZ 
9 MTS•P01100AO MOTOR PULLEY ASH. P.c.o. 110 

1 0 MTS-P01150AO MOTOR PULLEY ASH. P.c.o. 11s 
11 MTS•P0001000 MOTOR PULLEY INSTALLING NUT 
1 2 RC-4 800002-KP RETAINING RING 
13 ss-51so 71o-sp SCREW 15/64-28 L•7 
14 B603r505-0AO GROUND WIRE ASH. 
1 s M9640-11o-ooo 12-POLE PLUG 
16 N01 06043•555-BOO PIN TERMINAL, MALE 
1 7 N02 06043·555-BOO PIN TERMINAL, MALE 
18 M9637-110-i>Oo 12-POLE PLUG COVER 

Note ():i!cl#01 .. ... For DLD-436-5-28 
#02 .. ... For DLD-436-5-48 

- 24-

E. c. Amt. 
n t Req. 

'I.:~.!J':il •• 
rd~: 

~-517"-1) P.C.O 65 ?= 1 
~-517" •'J P.C.O 70 ?~ 1 
~-517" ·'J P.C.O 75 ~= 1 
T--y:J"-'J P.c.o so ?::. 1 
~ .. 517"-1) P.c.o 85 ?= 1 
~-517"-1) P.c.o 90 n 1 
~-517"-1) P.C.O 95 n 1 
~ .. sr7•-l) P.c.o 100 ~~ 1 
~ .. sr7• -•J P.c.o 110 ~~ 1 
'E,-SJ7"·'J P.c.o 115 ?::. 1 
~-51 7"-1) 1'.:1~ (1) 

cn·sr~J~? (1) 

~;l~f.l· 15/64-28 L=7 (1) 

J'r-ii.J- ~· ?! 1 
11"0:J7"5~· 12P 1 
t• :J 51-~11~ :til. 8 
t•;, 51-~ 11~ :til. 6 
7"7?•t.Jn•- 12P 1 

DLD-436-5-28 ffl 
DLD-436-5-4Bffl 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



( 

16. PF-4, PF-4A :PEDAL/KNEE PRESSER CONTROLLED DIFFERENTIAL FEED 
MECHANISM (SPECIAL ORDER PART 5) ............................. . 

PF -4. PF -4A : ffljruJ?l!WJ~ !Vlff: (~5JIB.i:SCruJ~) 
r------------------------------------------------, 
I 
! 
I 
I 

I~~./ 
2 : ( f;) ~-~ 

: (;~, (i ~w 

/ 

/ 
/ 

I . ~ .\ -4(0~ 

:~·>~ I I r!J . 
) ~ . / 

I . 

6 

7 

31 \ 
\ 

\ 
\ 

\ 
\ 

\ 
\ 

\ 
\ 

\ 
\ 
\ 

\ 

1 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

~3~ 
L __ _j 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



Ref. Nolt• l'arl No E. c A 1111. 

No. L.i~ul~ "' "Iff De~crrplron 'A: !I!,, } l " g, !{eq. 
a a 1111 

t'{ :I: 
1 #01 GPF-040000AO PF-4 ASM. ¥a~7· .,~ . .,~.,,. ?:. 1 

~ li02 GPF-040000BO PF-4A ASH.(WITH AK-15) 'J)o• .,~.,,. AIC-1 5';1'1' 1 
3 B3413-Z27-000 SPRING SUSPENSION t'J•:P!r• IJ:J??'i" n·~t.J!r!i•? ( z) 

~ HAS-06101000 SPRING 'J~·-n·~ (1) 

5 GPF-040010AO INTERMITTENT BRACKET ASH. 1':J~-:.·:J'i:J~ ?7• ?:. (1) 

6 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L•7 ?J~t?~!i'' 11/64-40 L=7 ( 2) 
7 D3164•555-B09 OUTER PRESSER PLATE P?~-:t'JI ! ( 1 ) 
8 GPF-01013000-A KNEE PRESS ROO t'J•:P73:J!J"? (1) 

9 GPF-o1ooYogg DRIVING ARM .3?1'1! ?~·-?7• ( 1 ) 
1 0 B~41 3 -552- o SUSPENSION SCREW t'J·:P~· 'J:J??7• n·~t.J!T ?7• (1) 

1 1 B 411-552-ooo LIFTING LEVER LINK SPRING t'J•:P!r• 'J:J??7•n·~ (1) 
12 B34 26·5s2-DOO THRUST RING t'J•)'7 3:Jt.o•? ~.,~~?!1 (1) 
13 li03 SS-96611 20-CP SCREW 1/4-40 L=10.5 0'1l?if;•J~~ 1/4-40 L=10.5 (1) 
1~ SD-06~o02~o1-SP HINGE SCREW o .. 6.35 H= 2.4 ~· :J~!J· 0=6.35 H=2.1. (1) 

1 5 GPF-010140AO BRACKET ASH, t'J" :P'i!J''? ~·n!T?'i• n ( 1 ) 
16 li03 SS-9151540-SR SCREW 

1
5/64-28 L• 1 5 0~1J?if;•J~~ 15164-28 L= 15 ( 1 ) 

17 li03 ss-9 51540-SR SCREW 5/64-28 L•15 0.,1l?i!i•J~~ 15/64-28 L=15 ( ) 

1 8 SS-91 51160-CP SCREW 15 164 -28 L=10,5 0~1l?i!i•J~ ~ 15/64-28 L=11 5 (1) 
19 GPF-01012000 SLEEVE f3?1't! ~·J-7• ( 1 ) 
20 CS-1111019-SH THRUST COLLAR 0=11.11 W=10 ~5H?~ 0=11.11 W=10 ( 1 ) 
21 SS-8660410-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4•2 ~;I ~!.I· 1/4•40 L=4.2 (1) 

22 li01 GPF-01018000-A SPRING t'J• :P~· t.J1''!':J?711·~ ( 1 ) 
23 GPF-01010000 PEDAL CONNECTING ARM "" ~~~lo!T':J?'i'• <1> 
24 li03 SS-9661120-CP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 1o.5 O':J1l?i!i•J~~ 114-40 L=1 0. 5 ( 1 ) 
25 GPF-040060AO STOPPER ASH, ~~.,,,. ?:. (1) 

.. 26 - Ns-6,50330-so NUT 15/64•28 O':J1l?1':J~ 1 5/64-z8 (, ) 

Z7 SS-9151740-~P SCREW 15/64-21! L•1l O':J1J?;t;•J~ ~ 15/64-28 L=17 (1) 

28 SK-3482500-SC wooo SCREW 0=4.8 L=25 ?1~~?~!.1" 0=4.!1 L=25 ( 2) 
29 GPF-o4oo4oAo WIRE ASH. 'J1'1'- ?:.. <1> 
30 SK-3482500-SC WOOD SCREW 0=4.8 L=25 ?lb~?~!J· 0=4.8 L=25 ( 2) 
31 GPF-010150BO CONNECTING ROD ASH., LOWER !J!i'lJ:J!T':Jit.•- ?:. (1) 
32 07117-555-BAO JOINT ASH. lJ:J!T':J;t;'' -1~ ?::. (1) 
33 NH•OUOUUUl-:.E NUT H6 O':J1l?1'H H6 1!Jl (1) 

3~ B7114-012-000 MOTOR CONNECTING ROD lJ:J!T':Jif;•- ., •• 'i (1) 
35 SM-9081423-SE SCREW Hl:l L=14 O':J1J?if;•J~~ H8 L•14 (1) 
36 NH-6080721-SE NUT H8 0.,13?1';1 ~ H8 (1) 
37 GPF-01015000 CONNECTING ROO, LOWER !J~lJ:J!T':Ji!i•- ( 1 ) 
38 07133-555-BOO CONNECTING ROO SPRING !J!i'lJ:J!T':Jit.•- n·~ ( 1 ) 
39 SH-9061t:UJ-:>E IHREW H6 L=1t: O'J7l:.Oili"J~~ H6 L•1t. 

~~~ 40 WS-0621210-KR SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 n·~'J·t.J·~ 6.2X11,4X1.2 
41 WP-0671016-SE WASHER 6.7X13X1 t5'1"7l·~ 6.7X13X1 ( 2) 
42 08125-772-BOO PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7:..1'9 f3-t!':J1'51 (1) 
43 B8151-771-000 PEDAL H1'?3- '\ 0 51• I~ (1) 

4~ B8152-n1-000 PEDAL HAT '\" 51"1~?';1 ~ (1) 

4s 08113-)5)-BUO PEDAL BUSHING 7:.1''.j 7• ':J!Jl <2> 
46 GPF-01017000 LINER PLATE 7:..1'51!J"??~ (1) 

47 GPF-01016000 PEDAL SHAFT '\
0 511~;..·? (1) 

48 li02 GAK-06001AOO PRESSER LIFTING SHAFT :t'Jii',"!J"? (PF•2l (1) 

Note U:XC.l #01 ..... For PF-4 PF-4ffl 
#02 ..... When use for AK-1 5 AK-15~ ' ~1~ffl i" ~ ij!.g. 
#03 ..... Parts whose setting position can be changed by 1'Fr-R7hi< 1: .J: I'J !fX1t1rr · ~~;t~mltib 

operator's preference 

' 

- 26-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



17. AK-15, PF-4A : LIFTING SOLENOID COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) 
AK- I 5 : 1lfl ~...I:Jf'/ v / 1' 1-'flijf~(~~IJ~i:Jc$~) 

- 27 -

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



Ref. t\ ott' 

No. ,I:ul~ 
!'art No 
J:, H'i 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

1 0 
1 1 
12 
1J 
14 
15 
1 6 
17 
1 8 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
4s 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
s9 

GAK-1SOOOOAO 
1101 GAK- 1 50000B0 

GAK-U20050BO 
GAK-01013000 
GAK-01014000 
SH-4030801-SB 
WS-0310702-KS 
HR-0036010-00 
SM-4030801-S8 
WS-0310702-KS 
HG-2674014-7P 
HW-2F18S12-12 

JiAK-01 015000 
SH-4031401-S8 
WS-0310702-KS 
WP-0330501-S8 
GAK-020210AO 
GAK-01016000 
SH-4030801-S8 
WS-0310702-KS 
GAK-01020000 
SH•4030801-S8 
WS-0310702-I(S 
WP-0330500-HB 
GAK-09001000 
SH-4051001-SB 
WS-0511302-KB 
GAK-010050AO 
SH-4051001-S8 
WS-051 1302•K8 
GAK-010180b0 
GAK-01017000 
RE-1200000-KO 
NH-6100663-SE 
GAK-01019000 
SK-3514000-SD 
WP-0520656-SA 
HA0-12002000 
RE-0320000-KO 
GAK-01004000 
GAK-01001000 

1101 GAK-06001 AbO 
cs-1111010-sH 
SS-t1600530-TP 
GAK-01002000 
GAK-02025000 
SS-7i51210-SP 
GAK-01003B00 
GAK•01003A00 
NH-6060003-SC 
B3426-ss2-000 
GAK-01022080 
GAK-010220A0 
HAT- 80233TOA 
HAT-802~1TOO 
HAT-80230TOO 
SS-7111410-SP 
ss- 6 i51220-SP 
SK-3 514000-SD 

De~cnptum 
E. C. 
·~~'t Jl 

.. 
1111 I 

i\ 1111. 
l{eq. 
t'< :,: 

PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID ASH, ~'IP~• ~v/1~" 7~ 1 
PERSSER LIFTING SOLENOID ASH, ~'JIP'• ~v/1~• 7~ 1 
PERSSER LIFTING SOLENOID ASH, ~'JIP~• ~v/1~• 7~ <1> 
SOLENOID INSTALLING BRACKET B ~'JIP~· ~v/1~• ~U~'·'7 8 <1> 
2POLE RECEPTACLE INSTALLING BASE ~'JIP~• 2PvtJ 0 ?7~~·1 <1) 
SCREW H3 L=H t~•J;~• M3X0.5 L=8 <2> 
SPRING WASHER II•;'J•1J•; 3.1X5,9X0.7 (2) 
RESISTOR 10 OHM 20W 71J-· 10~-~ 20w <1> 
SCREW H3 L=H 1~·J~~· M3X0,5 L=8 <2> 
SPRING WASHER II•;'J•1J•; 3.1X5.9X0.7 <2> 
DIODE IN5625 ~·i~-~· (1N5625> (1) 

STRANDED WIHE, RED 3~tJ 0,18X19 P1J (0.1> 
2POLE TERMINAL BLOCK 2P 9J~~·1 <1> 
SCREW H3 L=14 t~•J;~• <2> 
SPRING WASHER II"~'J•t.Jq 3.1X5.9X0,7 (2) 
WASHER M3 t5'1"1J•; ~1J•·7~ H3 (2) 
PRESSER LIFTING CORD ASH, ~'JIP~•3· J-~• 7~ (1) 
CORD HOLDER J-~·~'JI <1> 
SCREW H3 L=8 1~•J;~• H3X0.5 L=8 (1) 
SPRING WASHER n•;'J•1J•; 3.1X5~X0.7 (1) 
COVER ~'JIP~•· 1lll•- (1) 

SCREW H3 L=8 t~•J;~• M3X0.5 L=8 <2> 
SPRING WASHER n•;'J•7Jq 3.1X5.9X0.7 <2> 
WASHER 3.3X6X0,5 t5'1"1l•~ J1J 0 9?~ H3 (2) 
SOLENOID INSTALLING BRACKET ~'JIP~• ~v/1~• ~U~~p~ <1> 
SCREW H5X0.8 L=10 t~•J;~• MSXO.A L=10 (4) 
SPRING WASHER MS 11°~'1•7J•; MS <4> 
PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID ASH, ~'JIP~• ~vJi~• 7~ (1) 
SCREW H5X0,8 L=10 t~•J;~• M5XO.A L=10 (4) 
SPRiNG WASHER HS 11"~'1•1J•~ MS (4) 
THRUST WASHER ~'JIP~• II''~?~ <2> 
SPRING ~'JIP~• ~v/1~• H"~ll•; (1) 
SNAP RING 12 E1l 0 9~;? 12 (1) 
NUT M10 0'1l71'~ M10 3~l (1) 
KNUCLE VJ~'1l17" (1) 
WOOD SCREW D=5,1 L=40 ?1~'1:7;!.1• D=5,1 L=40 <2> 
WASHER 5,2X9,5X0,6 t5'1°7J•; 5.2X9.5X0,6 (2) 
PEDAL SWIHH FRAME STUD :J--.-7 loU 
SNAP RING 3,2 E1l 0 9~;? 3,2 (4) 
LEVER CONNECTING ROD ~'JIP~"vll"· VJ,,O,~• (1) 
PRESSER LIFTING SHAFT ~'1IP~"!J"7 (1) 
PRESSER LIFTING SHAFT ~'JIP~•!.i•7 (PF•2> <1> 
THRUST COLLAR ASH, D=11.11 W=10 ~5~~?' 0=11,11 W=10 7~ <1> 

!SCREW 114-40 L= 4. 5 ~;i:;:J 1 /4•40 L=4, 5 IV 
PRESSER LifTING LEVER ~'JIP~•vn• (1) 
KNEE PRESS LifTER ROD J"~'· t'J"P~·~~m•- (1) 
SCREW 15/64-28 L~12 7~t5;~• 15/64•28 L=12 (1) 
PRESSER LIFTER STOPPER B :t'JIP~" H'!lll"- 8 (1) 

PRESSER LIFTER STOPPER A :t'JIP~• 7.~'~11"· A (1) 

NUT H6 I O~:mn·~ ~ M6 3:Jl t2 l 
THRUST RING t'J"Y7 3J!J 0 7 ~'~~?' (2) 
LifTER KNEE SWITCH ASH, B :t'JIP~• 3- t'1"~1'f 7~ (1) 
KNEE SWITCH ASM, :t'JIP~• 3- t'1"~1'f 7~ <1> 
HICROSWITCH 7170 ~1'f (1) 
DRIVING BAR, T002 ~1':Jf !1!.1"?'1" (T002) (1) 
KNEE SWITCH'~S"-U7,P~P~O~R'-T~B~A~S"'E~----------f-------~~~1~,~f~!J~!.i~•~~~.~1~(~T~0~0~2~>----------~<~2~> 
SCREW 11/64-40 L•14 ?~t5;~• 11/64·40 L=14 <2> 
SCREW 15!64-28 L=11,5 t5;!J• 15/64-28 L=11,5 <4> 
WOOD SCREW 0= 5 .1 L=40 ?~'1:7;~• 0= 5 ,1 L=40 <2> 

Note Li~c) #01 ..... When use for PF 

- 28-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



/ 
/ 

( 

18. 0036: GATHERING ATTACHMENT 
Q036 : l:: $''!& IJ Jf:l7 $' ·:; 7- ~ / ~ 

/ 
/ 

/ 

2 
4 

t? 1J---24 
®®---25 

12 

~~ 

20 

::: ::::::- ...,--, 
II 

21 

II 
II 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I I 
L---------------------------------------------~ 

Ref. Note Part No. E. c. Amt. 
Descnption 0 .t Req . No. (j uL c • 1:ii!~J'l 

DU DO 
ftjjl: 

1 HAQ•036000AO GATHERING ATTACHIHENT ASH. t51- ~ 0)~-f '~ 1 
7 81563-431-DAO PRESSER FOOT ASH. tSI-~'.13- !J'l?:t'II ')= (1) 

3 HAQ•036010AO FRONT PRESSER ASH. <'I:t'1I n (1) 

4 81552-432-DOo FRONT PRESSER SHAn, RIGHT <'I:t'1I!I-'J !·- (1) 

s HAT-80105S00 PIN tSI- ~'.I !J•·') t• :J (1) 

6 HAT-8o1o6sgo BALL tSI-~'.1 !J•'J J·•l,;. <1> 
7 HAT-801075 0 SPRING t51•~!) !J•') J-·l- n-~ (1) 

8 HAQ-03602000 ~RONT PRESSER BUSHING .fl~'II !J• ') Jl:llllo (1) 

9 HAS-06009000 FRONT PRESSER FOOT SPRING <'.I:t'1.III·~ (1) 

10 81554-432-DOo STOPPER <'.I:t'1I!J• :1 ;r. ~.'!.11\ 0 - (1) 

1 1 ss-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L•7 <'l~t':i~!l- 11/64-40 Lo:7 <2) 
12 SS-?110?30-SP SCREW 11164-40 L= 6•5 Ht7~!1• 11/64.;,40 L=6•5 ( 2) 
1 3 81554-431-000 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LEVER <'I:t'1I !J•')J17• (1) 

14 HAS-06006000 fRONT PRES:sER fOOT BASE H:t'II:ll-1 (1) 

1 5 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 <'l~t7~!1" 1 1 I ~4-40 L=7·8 (1) 

16 HAT•80103Sb0 INTERMITTENT SHIRRING SHAFT, LEn tSI- ~ 0) !J• ') t • IJ (1) 

17 SS-8090410-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=3.9 ~Jl~!l- 9/64-40 L"3,9 (1) 

1 8 SS-?090?10-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6•8 Ht7~!1· 9/64-40 L•6,8 (2) 
19 HAQ·036010b0 FRONT PRESSER <'U'1I (1) 

. ·---
20 SS-7091110-SP SCREW 9/64•40 L•10,5 "'J~t.,-i'!l' 9/64-40 L•lu.:. CZ> 
21 WP•o48o856•SP WASHER 4.8X8.4Xo.8 t5'1•~·~ 4.8X8.4Xo.8 (2) 

22 81559·431-BOO TAPE GUIDE 'h·'}• J':Jt-(-(51 (1) 

23 SS-?090?10-SP SCREW 9/64•40 L" 6,5 <'l~t7~!1- 9/64-40 L•6.8 (1) 

24 SS-4090610-SP SCREW 9/64•40 La6 1'\-~!J· 9/64-40 L=9 (2) 
25 WP•0450000-SO WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 t7'1·~·~ 4.5X8X0.5 <2> 

- 29 -

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS *51 

Part No Page Ref Part No Page Ref Part No Page Ref Part No Page R,~f 

.H.& n No a'l.lll n No .fJall rr No ~all r1 No 

81624-555-000 10 19 83311-012-000 22 13 01201·436-0AO 4 1 
8P-5000000-00 12 28 81627-555-0AO 10 12 83311-704-000 22 2 01204·555-DAO 4 23 
81104-122-000 2 49 81628-555-000 10 1 5 83312-012-000 22 11 01208•555-DOO 4 25 
81110-430-0AO 2 46 81631-470-000 1 2 61 83317-704-000 22 16 01217-490-000 4 63 
81 i 11-012-000 2 47 81633.:.470-000 1 2 66 83318-704-LOO 22 4 01230·552•800 4 64 
81114-012-000 2 9 81634-470-000 10 3 83320-704-LOO 22 12 01515·555·800 8 9 
811i8-522·000 2 6 81636-555-000 10 24 83404-122-000 19 5 iii5.16.:.5ss.:.8oo 8 6 
81119-522-000 2 7 81647-704-000-A 14 1 83412-552-000 8 1 01517-555-800-A 8 7 
81i21·552-0AO 2 1 81649-161-000 10 33 83413-227-000 8 32 01526.555.800 8 10 
81122-552-000 2 5 81651-470-000 1 2 63 83413-227-000 26 . 3 01601-436-000 12 1 
81126-552-000 2 27 81652-470-000 12 62 83413-552-000 26 10 01602-436-DOO 12 21 
81147-555-000 2 58 81654-470-000 1 2 64 83414-555-000 8 2 01603-436-0AO 12 5 
81148-555-000 2 57 81654-484-000 14 29 83415-552-000 8 37 01606·436-DOO 12 8 
81188-552-0AO 2 23 81658-484-000 14 27 83416-552-000 8 5 01608-436.:.0A0 12 51 
81202·552-800-A 4 12 81659-484-000 14 33 83416-555-000 8 34 01610·436-DOO 4 19 
81203·227-000-A 4 1 5 81660-481-000 10 39 83417-552-000 8 33 01611·436-oOO 16 37 
81206-552-0AO 4 5 81661-481-000 10 41 83417-552-000 26 11 01612-436-000 4 21 
81209-552-000 4 55 81661-484-000 14 32 83418-555-000 8 35 01613-530-000 16 40 
81212-552-AOO 4 8 81662-481-000 10 38 83419-122-000 20 25 01614-436-000 16 41 
81213-552-0AO-A 4 2 81662-484-000 14 26 83419·552-0AO-A 20 21 o1614-53o.:.ooo 16 36 
81214-038-000 19 8 81663-484-0AO 14 19 83420-555-0AO 20 8 01616·530-DOO 10 34 
81226-552-000 4 4 81664-484-000 14 17 83420-555-000 20 9 01620-555-800 16 43 
81301-555-000 6 9 81665-484.:.0AO 14 14 83421-555-000 20 19 01621-555-800 16 29 
81302-552-800 6 10 81666-484-000 14 8 83425-555-000 20 14 01621·555-000•A 10 11 
81303-552-800 6 11 81667-484-000 14 7 83426-552-000 20 12 01624-415-800 10 32 
81305•012-0AO 6 3 81668-484-000 14 13 83426-552-000 26 12 01625-555·8AO 16 10 
81306-155-0AO 6 4 81669-484-000 14 9 83426-552-000 28 51 01626-436-000 10 30 
81306-155-080 6 2 81670-484-000 14 2 83427-122-000 20 10 01627-555-800-A 16 3 
81306-155-0CO 6 1 81671·484.:.0AO 14 22 83429-555-000 20 13 01628-555-800 16 7 
81307·155-0AO 6 7 81702-155-000 12 41 83430·552-0AO 20 22 01630-436-DOO 10 29 
81307-155.:.080 6 6 81703-555-0AO 12 43 83431·552·000-A 20 23 01631-530-000 16 38 
81308-155-0AO 6 8 81708•470-000-A 12 48 83431-581-000 8 8 01634-555-800-A 2 56 
81401·552-AOO 4 40 81715-481-000 12 23 83502-555-000 19 27 01635-555-800 16 8 
81401-552-800 4 41 81801-412-000 6 13 83504-555-000 19 29 01651-436-0AO 14 35 
81402-552·000-A 4 39 81802·412-0AO 6 21 83505-555-000 19 19 01654•436-DOO 12 12 
81403-155-000 4 44 81803-552-000 6 19 83507-555-000 19 22 01655·436-0AO 12 3 
81405-012-000 4 38 81804-552-800 6 14 83508-555-000 19 23 01701-436-000 12 38 
81408-552-000 4 52 81806-555-000 6 15 835]4-412-000 19 16 01703-436-0AO 12 31 
81411-552-0AO 4 42 81808-552-0AO 6 23 83524-552-000 19 7 01704-436-000 12 27 
81414-555-000 4 54 81810-552-000 6 24 83526·552-0AO 19 3 01705-436-000 1 2 25 
81418-552-AOO 4 48 81835-432-000 6 32 83529-226-000 19 4 01706•436-DOO 12 24 
81419-155-000 4 46 81837-012-0AO 6 31 83530-555-000 19 10 01807-555-800 6 34 
81So1-127.:.ooo 8 50 81901-552-0AO 4 59 83534-155-000 19 9 01830-555-8AO 6 27 
81502-541-000 8 55 81901-552-080 4 60 83538-112-000 16 20 01830·555-0AC 6 35 
81505•227-000-A 8 49 81903-552-000 4 51 83538-112-000 16 35 o2i01-555-COO 21 33 
81507-552-000 8 51 81904-552-0AO 4 57 83538-112-000 16 49 02102-555-800 21 21 
81509-227-000 8 46 81905-541-800 4 53 83538-112-000 21 20 02103·555-DOO 21 27 
81510-227-000 8 48 81905-541-800 4 62 84123-522-008 12 so o2i04-555•COO 21 25 
81511-555-000 8 47 82117-506-0AO 21 1 86037-505-0AO 24 14 02105-555-800 21 22 
81518·481-0AO 8 43 82460-505-000 18 76 87i14-012·000 26 34 o21o7-sss.:.8oo 21 30 
81520-552-000 8 39 82612-047-000 10 23 88151-771-000 26 43 o2i11·555-800•B 21 18 
8152i-552·000 8 53 826i6-372-000 19 15 88152-771-000 26 44 o2i12-436•EOO 4 26 
81524•430-0AO 8 57 82806-470-000 16 51 88228-125-000 20 20 o2i12·555·800 2 60 
81524-430-08A 8 59 831i1-126-0AO 2 33 88230-490-000 23 14 o2i14·555-BOO 21 23 
81524-430-080 8 58 831 11·126-000 2 35 89117-012-000 6 30 o2i17·555-CAO 21 2 
81524·431-0AO 8 60 831i4-761·000 2 29 o21i7-555-C80 21 3 
81524•431•08A 8 62 831 ;·s-ss2-ooo 2 37 o2i17-555-DAA 21 4 
81524-431-080 8 61 83116-125-000 2 42 CQ-2000000•00 4 61 o21i 7·555-D8A 21 5 
81552-432-000 29 4 83i"i8-552-800 2 32 CQ.2020000-00 2 24 02118-555-800-A 21 14 
81554-431-000 29 13 83i20·125-000 2 41 CQ-3030000-00 12 7 02119•555-COO 21 19 
81554-432-000 29 10 83i25·012-000 23 7 CQ-3030000-00 12 29 02120-555-COO 21 9 
81559-431-800 29 22 83126-012-000 2 38 cQ-3o3oooo-oo 12 30 02401•432·800-A 18 10 
81563•431-0AO 29 2 83126-012-000 23 5 CQ.3030000-00 12 36 02402-555-8AO 18 4 
81601-487-0AO 1 2 56 83128-012-000 2 36 CQ.3Sooooo-Fo 4 58 02405-432-800 18 8 
81605-555-000 12 34 83i29·012.:.AOO 2 40 CS-079101A-SH 6 17 02406-555-800 18 6 
81607-484-000-A 12 55 83129-012-800 23 6 cs-o791o1A-SH 1 8 29 02407-555-800 18 1 5 
ii16io-43o-ooo 12 2 83132-552-000 2 39 CS·079106A•SH 6 25 02408-432-CAO 1 8 16 
81612-470-000 12 49 83201·555-0AO 23 16 CS-111101 D·SH 28 43 o24ii-555-800 18 2 
81613-430-AOO 12 18 83202-555-0AO 23 17 CS-1111 019-SH 26 2o 02412-436-000 18 64 
81613-430•800 12 17 83209-555-000 23 18 CS-147121A·SH 4 16 02414•555-8AO 18 68 
81613-432-AOO 12 1 5 83211-sss-ooo 23 23 CS-147121A·SH 12 39 024iS-555·880 18 34 
81613-432-COO 12 19 83212-555-000 23 22 CS-1801218-SH 12 10 02416-555-0AO 18 24 
81613-432.:.ooo 12 16 83213·490-0AO 23 4 D2418~555·8AO 18 38 
81613•432-EOO 12 20 83213-490-080 23 3 02419-555-800 18 20 
81613-487-000 14 31 83214-047-000 2 13 01105-436-oOO 2 50 02420·432-800•A 18 17 
81616-487-000 12 47 83216-047-000 2 1 5 01107-436-000 2 51 02422-432-800 18 1 
81620-470-000 10 6 83302-704-L08 22 15 01109-436•000 2 43 02423-555-800 18 40 
8162.Q·48I::OQO 12 58 83303•704-LOO 22 14 01123·555-DOA 2 63 02423-555-800 18 67 
81622-555-000 10 4 83305•704-000-A 22 7 01123·555-DOO 2 25 D2424·555-D00 18 12 
81623-490-0AO 10 1 83307•704•LA8 22 2_ _01 .13]·4_~_-DOO ____ .. 2 -- ~.£. 02425-555-800 18 70--

- 30 -

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 

Pert No Page Ref Part No Page Ref Part No P~1ge Ref Part No P.:.1ge R .. f 

d'Lii ):[ No d'Lli J'f No .r.a ):[ No Jl.ll: n No 

02426-432-800 18 14 08232-555-800 23 13 MTS-Poo7ooAo 24 2 so-0460702-sP 18 3 

02429-555-800 18 27 09204-555-800 16 13 MTS-Poo75oAo 24 3 S0-o49o261-SP 23 19 
02430-555-800 18 36 09204-555-COO 16 12 MTS-P00800AO. 24 4 so- 0 5ogo95-TH ,a 5 
02431-555-800 18 26 09205-555-800 16 11 MTS-P00850A0 s, 24 5 S0-060 401·TP 1 8 21 
02460-552·8AO 18 46 09299-555-800 16 1 MTS-P00900AO 24 6 S0-060040 2-TP ,a 22 
02460-555-8AC 18 45 MTS-P00950AO 24 7 S0-0630275-SP 8 ,, 
D2460-555-8A0 18 44 MTS-P01000AO 24 8 sD-o63o275-sP ,a 51 
02461-555-800 18 31 GAK-01001000 28 41 MTS·P01100A0 24 9 so-o64o241-SP 26 1 4 
02463-555-800 18 41 GAK-01002000 28 45 MTS-P01150A0 24 10 SD-o64o322·TP 14 25 
02464-555-800 18 48 GAK-01003AOO 28 49 M4007- 11 0-0AA 4 32 SD-064 1 00J·SP 8 1 5 
02464-555-DOO 18 58 GAK-01003800 28 48 M4007-110-0A8 4 33 S0-0641151-SP 18 19 
02465-555-000 18 53 GAK-01004000 28 40 M8512-110-AA0-A 4 28 so·g7zg331·SP 8 3 
02468-555-800 16 30 GAK-010050A0 28 28 M8523-110-AAO 4 31 so- 79 432-sP 18 32 
02468-555-800 18 43 GAK-01013000 28 4 M9637-110-DOO 24 18 SD-o791331•SP 16 47 
02480-436-000 18 71 GAK-01014000 28 5 M9640-110-000 24 1 5 so-0 s 0 o422-CP 10 37 
03127-555-800 8 18 GAK-01015000 28 13 so-o9519o5-SP ,a 57 
D3!33-555-800 8 20 GAK-01016000 28 18 so-1o2o7o,-sP 1 2 45 
D3150-555-8A0 8 27 GAK-01017000 28 32 NM-6030000-0E 19 26 SE-43o1031-SR 19 28 
03153-555-800 8 14 GAK-01018000 28 31 NM-6U43212-S8 21 16 SK-34B25oo·SC 23 1 
03155-555-800 8 13 GAK-01019000 28 35 NM-60 50001 -se 22 8 SK-3482500-SC 26 28 
03156-555-DAO 8 12 GAK-01(120000 28 21 NM-6 0 60001 -se 26 33 SK-34825oo-SC 26 3o 
D3157-555-8AO 8 21 GAK-010220A0 28 53 NM-68689oJ-SC zB so SK-35140oo-SD 28 36 
03157-555-000 8 16 GAK-01022080 28 52 NM-6 a z 1-se 26 36 sK-3514ooo-so 28 59 
03161-530-DAO 2 10 GAK-02005080 28 3 NM-6 100 663-SE 28 34 sM-4o3o6o1·SN 21 39 
03161-555-800 2 12 GAK-020210A0 28 17 NS-6o6o3 1o-SP 8 26 SM·4o3oBo1•58 28 6 

IO 03162-555-800 2 1 1 GAK-02025000 20 26 NS-6o6o35o·SP 2 3o SM·4o3o8o1·S8 28 9 
03163-555-800-A 8 30 GAK-02025000 28 46 NS-611031o·SP 10 26 sM-4o3oBo1·S8 28 19 
03164-555-800 8 28 GAK-06001A00 28 42 NS-611031o·SP 10 44 sM-4o3oBo1·S8 28 22 
03164-555-800 26 7 GAK-06001AOO 26 48 NS-6 110 310 -SP 1 8 55 SM-4o31001•SC 19 24 
03165-555-800 8 25 GAK-U9001000 28 25 NS-611042o•SP 10 35 SM·4o314o1·S8 28 14 
03167-436-000 8 63 GAK-150000AO 28 1 NS-61104Zo·SP 14 16 SM-4o330o1·SC 1 6 6 
03167-436-000 19 31 GAK-15000080 28 2 NS-615o31o-SP 2 53 sM-4o4o6o1·SN 21 35 
03167-555-800-R 8 44 

GPF-01009000 26 9 NS-6 1 50 310 -SP ,a 33 SM-4o4oBo1·SN 21 11 
03168-436-000 8 64 

GPF-01010000 26 23 ~S-615o31o-SP ,a 61 SM-4o51001·S8 28 26 
03168-530-000 2 14 

GPF-01012000 26 19 NS-615o33o-SO 26 26 sM-4o51oo1-S8 28 29 
o3i'69-436-DOO 18 50 

GPF-01013000-A 26 8 NS-6 1 So43o•SP 10 42 SM·4o514o5-SE 22 9 
03170-555-800 18 56 

GPF.010140A0 26 1 5 NS-615o43o·SR 20 17 SM-6061200-SE 22 3 
03301-555-DAO 22 1 

GPF-01015080 26 31 NS-662031o·SP 8 38 SM·9o612o3-SE 26 39 
03301-555-000 22 10 

GPF-01015000 26 37 NS-6620310-SP 14 24 SM·9o81423-SE 26 35 
03310-555-DOO 22 20 

GPF-01016000 26 47 NS-662031o·SP ,a 23 sa-111o4o2-MZ 19 12 
03313-555-DOO 22 6 

GPF-01 017000 26 46 NS-662031o·SP 1 8 52 ss-1oa0510-sP 12 22 
03501-436-DAO 19 17 

GPF-01018000-A 26 22 NS-666o43o-SP 10 z7 SS-1o9o92o-SP 4 22 
03501-436-000 19 21 NS•66B041o-SP 1 2 46 SS-1110640-TP 12 59 

GPF-040000AO 26 1 03503-436-DOO 19 18 NS-66Bo41o-SP 1 8 62 ss-zo6o21o-sP 1 8 9 
03506-436-000 19 20 GPF-04000080 26 2 ss-21 1 o91 s-sP 2 45 
03513-436-DOO 19 13 GPF-040010AO 26 5 SS-211092o-TP 2 44 
03521-436-000 19 14 GPF-040040AO 26 29 

RC-1381001-KP 12 37 SS-4080310-SP 14 6 
03536-555-800 19 1 GPF.Q40060A0 26 25 

RC-i6oooo1-KP 16 32 SS-4080620-TP 12 14 
06001-555-800 16 18 RC-1850001-KP 4 18 ss-4080620-TP 14 34 
06001-555-800 21 8 

HG·2674014•7P 28 11 RC-4B00002-KP 24 12 SS-4080620-TP ,a 7 
06008-555-00A 18 74 

28 8 RE-ozsoooo-Ko 8 19 SS-4090610-SP 14 12 
06009-555-DOA 18 75 ~R-0036010-00 RE-o25oooo-Ko 21 29 ss-4o9o61o-sP 29 24 
06029-555-80A 16 22 HW·2F1BS12•12 28 12 

RE-o2soooo-Ko 21 31 SS-4110515-SP 2 26 
06029-555-80A 21 6 HX-0004300•00 4 29 

RE-o3ooooo-Ko 8 22 SS-4110515-SP 8 29 

0 D6036-555-8AO 16 14 RE-o3ooooo-Ko 1 6 28 SS-4110715-SP 8 65 
06036-555-CAA 16 16 RE-o3ooooo-Ko 1 6 44 SS-4110715-SP ,a 59 
06036-555-CAO 16 1 5 MA!-1504300A 18 73 

RE-0320000-KO 28 39 SS-4110715-SP 19 2 
06042-555-800 18 72 MA0-11532000 22 19 

RE-o~ooooo-Ko 12 26 SS-4110715-SP 19 6 
06043-555-800 16 21 MA0-12002000 28 38 

RE-o4ooooo-Ko 18 49 SS-4110815-SP 21 32 
06043-555-800 21 7 MA0-036000AO 29 1 

RE-o5ooooo-Ko 8 4 SS-4110915-SP 2 8 
06043-555-800 24 16 MA0.036010AO 29 3 

RE-o5ooooo-Ko 8 24 SS-4111015-SP 2 2 
06043-555-800 24 17 MAQ.03601000 29 19 RE-0500000-KO 8 36 SS-4111015-SP 2 3 
06117•436-0AA 16 25 MAQ.03602000 29 8 

RE-o5ooooo-Ko 1 6 2 SS-4111015•SP 4 65 
06117-436-DAE 16 24 MAS.06006000 29 14 

RE-o5ooooo-Ko 21 26 SS-4111015-SP 10 25 
06117-436-DAO 16 23 MAS-o6oo9ooo 29 9 

RE-o6ooooo-Ko 8 23 SS-4111415-SP 8 31 
D6i'i7-436-EA0 16 26 MAS-06101000 26 4 

RE-o6ooooo-Ko 18 37 ss-4111415-sP 8 52 
06111!-436-DAO 16 27 MAT·Bo103SOO 29 16 

RE-o9o111o-Ko 21 12 SS-4112215-SP 21 24 
06118-436-000 16 33 MAr-so 105soo 29 5 

RE-izooooo-Ko 1 8 42 SS-4150915•SP 2 61 
D7117-555-8AO 26 32 MAT·B0 1 06S00 29 6 

RE-12ooooo-Ko 28 33 ss-41 50 9 1 5-sP 4 27 MAT•B0107S00 z9 7 07133-555-800 26 38 RO-o291Bo1·oo 4 3 ss-5 09o61o-sP 2 28 
08113-555-800 26 45 MAT-80113T00 21 13 RO-o371Bo1-00 8 41 SS-5110810-SP 14 3 
osizs-772.:.800 26 42 MAT·80115T00 21 1 5 

RO.o442401-00 4 9 SS·6o6021o-SP 2 48 
08201-436-EOO 20 27 MAT·80230T00 28 56 

R0-0611801-00 14 18 SS·6oBo32o-SP 2 22 
08217-436·080 20 2 MAT·80231T00 zB 55 

R0-0681901-00 20 7 SS·6o9o5 1o·SP ,a ,a 
08217-436-DDO 20 1 MAT•B0233T0A 28 54 

RO.o691B01-00 10 21 SS-6o9g65o-SP 8 54 
08217-436-000 20 3 MC-zQOS009-00 4 50 

R0-0691B01-00 14 21 SS-609 670-TP 4 43 
MD8·10081400 4 49 08218·436-DOO 20 4 RO-o7424o1·oo 10 8 ss-611 04z0-TP 6 ,a 

08227-555-EOO 20 5 MDP-50081400 4 66 
R0.1952401-00 19 11 ss-611 o4 2 0-TP ,a 30 

08231-555-008 23 10 MTS-P0001000 24 1 1 ss-611 os60-TP 6 zB 
08231-555-DOO 23 11 _ MTS-Poo65oAo 24 1 SS-6 110 56 0 -TP 6 36---------- ----- ·-------- ------

- 31 -

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS *51 

Part No Pa!lc Ref Part No Page Ref Part No Paflc Ref Part No Patte Ro•l 

dl. & n No dl.& n No dl.& n No JLa n No 

ss-6111 o 1o-sP 6 33 SS-815031Q•SP 1 2 9 WP-0740516•SP 8 42 
SS-6111010-SP 12 65 ss-s,5o51o·TP 12 42 WP-1602616-SZ 16 31 
ss-6111010-SP 16 48 ss-s1 sos 1o-rP 14 30 WP-1702600•50 22 17 
ss-611111o·SP 1 2 6o ss-s 1 so~ 1 o-sP 2 31 ws-0310002-KN 16 5 
SS·611121o•SP 4 36 SS-8150710•SP 6 16 ws-0 3 10702-KS 28 7 
SS·611 161o•SP 10 45 ss-s 1 s 07, 0-sP 6 20 ws-0310702-KS 28 10 

SS·611161rSP 12 6 ss-s,so71o-sP 10 14 ws-0310702-KS 28 1 5 
ss-612105 ·SP 10 2 ss-8150710-sP 24 1 3 ws-o 3 10702·KS 28 20 
SS-612121o•SP 10 13 ss-a,s,,so-sP 4 13 ws-0310702-KS 28 23 
ss-612161o·TP 12 44 SS-815115o·SP 4 24 ws-o4 10002·KN 21 17 
ss-6121850-TP 12 52 SS-8151150•SP 4 56 ws-0 5 11~02-KB 28 27 
SS-615061o•SP 1 2 57 ss-s,s,,so-sP 6 12 ws-Os11 02-KB 28 30 
ss·61S122o.:.sp 28 58 SS-815115o·SP 6 22 WS-0621210-KR 26 ~~ SS-615144o•SP 16 46 SS-815123o·SP 12 35 WS-1643202•KR 22 
SS-615181o•TP 10 5 ss-8·1S1 55o·SP 4 34 wr-0320002-KZ 19 25 
SS-6152440-SP 16 45 ss-s,szoso-sR 2o 1 8 wz-os50302·KO 1s 63 
ss-6,53o4o-sP ,a 65 SS-8153010·SR 20 1 6 wz-1052010-KP 10 16 
SS-666Q71o·TP ,a 28 ss-B62o61o-TP 8 17 
SS-6661110•SP 4 20 ss-866o41o·sP 12 1 1 
ss-7080510-TP 4 47 ss-B66o41o-TP 26 21 
SS-7081310•SP 23 20 ss-8660530-TP 28 44 
ss-7o9o71o·sP 29 1 8 ss-8660610-TP 4 11 
ss-7o9o71o·sP 29 23 SS-8660610-TP 4 17 
ss-7o9o91o·sP 18 25 SS-8660610•TP 1:? 40 
ss-7091110-sP 8 56 ss-8660610-TP 18 66 
ss-7o9111o·SP 29 20 SS-8660810-TP 6 5 
SS-7110340-SP 21 36 SS-8660810-TP 1 0 17 
SS-711035o•SP 23 21 SS-8660810-TP 1 6 42 
ss-7,,o41o·SP 1 6 19 SS-8660810-TP ,a 39 
SS-711Q54o•SP 12 33 SS-8660970-TP 10 ,a 
ss-7110 7, 0-sP 1 4 10 ss-8660970-TP ,a 69 
ss-7,,o71o-sP ,a 54 SS-8681950•SP 4 7 
SS-711071o·SP 21 37 ss-90 90 64 0 -sP 21 z8 
SS-711071o•SP 26 6 ss-91 s 11 60-cP 26 ,a 
SS-711071o•SP 29 , 1 ss-91 s 1 s4 0-sR z6 16 
SS-7110730-SP 29 , 2 ss-91 s 1 s4 0-sR 26 ,7 
ss-7110740-TP 12 67 ss-91 51610 -sR 20 , 5 
ss-711 0740-TP 16 , 7 SS-9 1 5163 0 -CP 12 54 
~s-7 11 0740-TP 1 8 1 3 SS-9]5174o·CP ,a 6o 
ss-711 0840-sP 23 , 2 SS-9151740-CP 26 27 
ss-7, 1gs4g-sP 23 ,s ss-9182010-sN 20 1 1 
ss-71 1 84 -sP 29 15 SS-966112o·CP 4 6 
SS-7]1091o•SP 10 22 SS-966112o•CP 2o 24 
SS-7110910-SP 16 39 ss-966112 0 -cP 26 13 
ss-7111120-SP 10 31 ss-966112o·CP z6 24 
SS-711112o•SP 10 36 
ss-711112o·SP 12 4 
SS·?111120•SP 12 32 TA-0370601-MO 2 21 
SS-711112o·SP 14 1 5 TA-0750704-RO 2 18 
ss-711112o·SP 14 23 TA-0800704•R0 2 19 
SS-7111120•SP ,a 1 1 rA- 0 s 0o7o4·Ro 2 62 
SS-711 131 o·TP 14 28 TA- 10sOS04•R0 2 zO 
ss-7111410-SP 16 9 TA-1120804-RO 2 54 
~S-?11141o•SP 211 57 TA- 12 50406-RO 2 4 
ss-7,,4, 0 -TP 14 20 TA- 12 s070S-R0 2 17 
SS-71 2~91 rSP 8 ;g TA- 175050 2-RO ,o 9 
SS-712 41 •SP 19 TA-2101002-RO 2 59 
SS-715094o·SP 23 8 TA-2351004-RO 2 55 
SS-7151120-SP 4 14 
SS-715121o·SP 8 45 
SS-715121o•SP 16 34 WP-0320500-MC 21 38 
ss-715121o-sP ,a 35 WP-0320s01•SC 16 4 
SS-715121o·SP 1 8 47 WP-0330sOO•MB 28 24 
SS-715121o•SP 28 47 WP-0330501-SB 28 16 
SS-762o75o•SP 10 10 wP-0 4 3osoo-sc 21 10 
SS-762o7So·SP 10 20 wP-0 4 soooo-so 29 2s 
ss-7681 6So·r·p 4 10 WP-0450801•50 4 35 
ss-no1 o1 o-sP 4 37 WP-0 480Bs6•SO 21 34 
ss-77o101o-sP 20 6 WP-0480856-SP 14 4 
ss-so9o41o·TP 29 17 WP-04808S6•SP 14 1 1 
ss-8090540-sP ,o 40 WP-0 480856-SP 29 21 
~s-8 0 9 0 67 0 -sP 2 34 WP·Os01016•SC 23 2 
SS-B11041o•TP 6 26 WP·Os01016•SO 16 so 
ss-s11 o4 1 0-rP ,o 7 WP·Os206S6•SA 28 37 
ss-s11 o4 1 0-TP 12 13 WP-0621016•50 10 43 
SS-8110510-SP 2 16 WP-0621016•50 12 s3 
ss-8, 1 o53o-TP 6 29 WP-0621 01 6•50. 23 9 
ss_-s,,os30-JP 6 37 WP•0621016•SP 14 5 
ss-s111 o1 o-rP 4 30 WP-0651056•SH 10 28 
ss-s1 so3,o-sP 4 45 WP-0671016-SE 26 41 - ·-----·· - . ----·-· -·-·-----·--·--··-----

I 

- 32-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



Bus1ncss Ott ce 23 3. K~bukt·cho l chome ShtnJuku ku, Tokvo. Japan 
Cable Address JUKI TOKYO 

Telex 22 967, 232 2301 
Telephone Tokyo 20 ~ 1188 1 HJ9 1190 

il 
lliJ:ilfiiHI2&n~~.t 

1· ' · •!( ,;•: r.r;,J,:I ~" I ii L!i;(tl!lf 8 ll 2 ll I TEL 480 Ill! A. f 
Tl82 

Printed in Japan 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p




